Call: 100

County: ROCKCASTLE District: 08

Proposal Description: IMD 0752 (094)

Contid: 16-1227
Date Let: 04-29-16

LIGHTING I-75 AT US 25 (LIGHTING)
Number of Bidders 2

1 00305 ARROW ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

2 00434 DAVIS HELLIOT COMPANY INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  829,161.11
Apparent Low Bidder Low > ARROW ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

Prop Line

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260

Item Description

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
ARROW PANEL

POLE 40 FT MTG HT

POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST
BRACKET 4 FT

POLE BASE

TRANSFORMER BASE

LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT
FUSED CONNECTOR KIT

CONDUIT-3 IN

MARKER

TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
WIRE-NO. 12

REMOVE LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
MAINTAIN LIGHTING

BORE AND JACK CONDUIT

TRIM AND REMOVE TREES AND BRUSH
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST

LED LUMINAIRE

HIGH MAST LED LUMINAIRE

CABLE-NO. 10/3C DUCTED
DEMOBILIZATION

Length: 19.80 Miles

677,987.85
844,975.00

LOW BIDDER is -18.23% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
300.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
9.000
6.000
9.000
9.000
9.000
1.000
18.000
1,675.000
19.000
9,445.000
1,485.000
1.000
16.000
1.000
1,675.000
3.770
1.000
54.000
9.000
30.000
20,800.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :

Time: 12/01/2016

Unit
SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LS
EACH
LS
LF
ACRE
LS
CUYD
EACH
EACH
LF
LS

Contid: 16-1227

Bidder1
1.00
26,500.00
200.00
200.00
1,104.00
29,800.00
217.00
1,000.00
500.00
19,015.00
115.00
22.50
265.00
4.20
.50
25,875.00
950.00
4,000.00
19.00
18,105.00
10,500.00
750.00
820.00
2,202.50
3.00
10,169.00

SYP: 08-00006.60

Bidder2
1.00
49,000.00
3,500.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
45,000.00
500.00
1,200.00
500.00
9,500.00
150.00
10.00
300.00
4.00
.50
30,000.00
1,500.00
11,082.10
52.00
18,820.00
12,000.00
200.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
1.50
12,569.00

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Total Bid 677,987.85 844,975.00



Call: 101 Contid: 16-1025
County: KENTON District: 06 Date Let: 04-29-16
Proposal Description: NHPP IM 0758 (096) Length: 0 Miles
JPC PAVEMENT I-75
Number of Bidders 2

1 00117 EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND SUBSIDIARY

Date Run :

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Time: 11/01/2016

23,645,133.60

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-1025 SYP: 06-02048.00

2 02107 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS L P 36,430,000.00
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 22,801,240.27 LOW BIDDER is
Apparent Low Bidder Low > EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND
SUBSIDIARY
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1
0010 DGA BASE 6,194.000 TON 32.84
0020 JPC PAVEMENT DRAINAGE BLANKET 18,925.000 TON 54.09
0030 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 93.000 TON 372.41
0040 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 11.200 TON 1,027.50
0050 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 325.000 TON 144.90
0060 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT 94,297.000 SQYD 10.35
0070 JPC PAVEMENT-13 IN 94,624.000 SQYD 87.99
0080 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV 626.000 SQYD 3.96
0090 FLUME INLET TYPE 1 1.000 EACH 8,785.07
0100 FLUME INLET TYPE 2 2.000 EACH 8,342.54
0110 ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB 992.000 LF 17.11
0120 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2 263.000 LF 37.15
0130 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL WHITE 58.000 EACH 6.00
0140 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL YELLO 11.000 EACH 6.00
0150 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE 1,052.000 EACH 8.64
0160 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW 2,535.000 EACH 8.82
0170 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER 17,320.000 LF 2.21
0180 BARRICADE-TYPE Il 20.000 EACH 370.10
0190 DITCHING 4,930.000 LF 8.84
0200 REMOVE & RESET FENCE 160.000 LF 20.00
0210 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 4,390.500 LF 13.75
0220 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A 4.000 EACH 2,500.00
0230 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 5.000 EACH 2,500.00
0240 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 5.000 EACH 600.00
0250 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 4,295.000 LF 1.00
0260 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-1 4.000 EACH 500.00

3.70% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder2
42.00
100.00
850.00
850.00
250.00
35.00
85.00
4.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
70.00
150.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
105.00
15.00
13.00
16.00
2,600.00
2,500.00
750.00
2.00
450.00

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630

Item Description

CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
RUMBLE STRIPS TYPE 3
SHOULDERING

STAKING

ARROW PANEL

RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
CLEAN ROADWAY DRAINS

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-12 IN
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE IV-MW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE IV-B W/R
PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL2
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

TIME COMPONENT

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
REMOVE CONC MEDIAN BARRIER
WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL

CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER TY 14A(50)
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER

ADVANCE WARNING FLASHER

EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

Quantity
135.000
2,000.000
1.000
2.000
8.000
1,265.000
9,699.000
1.000
6.000
7.000
29,640.000
16.000
250.000
129.000
30.000
161,826.000
97,553.000
4,509.000
10,000.000
10,000.000
10,000.000
4.000
500.000
50.000
1,888.000
6.000
7,721.000
100,000.000
1,500.000
843.000
188,739.000
1.000
843.000
912.000
50.000
143.200
143.200

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :

Unit
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
LS
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
SQYD
EACH
EACH

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
HOUR

EACH
EACH
LF
LF

Bidder1
61.89
15.79

634,617.17
14,086.09
4,773.11
8.00

4.03
249,998.16
3,584.89
3,628.13
19.92
4,820.90
5.00
35.00
35.00

.25

.20

.30

2.75

2.00

2.00
250.00
8.00

8.00
11.32
4,372.50
1.00
85.00
55.00
49.35
1.50
46,313.89
219.75
55.00
356.44
565.00
95.00

Bidder2
160.00
8.00
4,500,922.40
11,000.00
5,000.00
16.00
2.00
512,000.00
2,200.00
2,000.00
125.00
1,000.00
5.00
40.00
40.00
.35
.25
.80
3.00
1.60
1.60
1,200.00
22.00
22.00
7.00
5,500.00
1.00
100.00
65.00
55.00
45
25,000.00
300.00
60.00
50.00
700.00
80.00

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000

Item Description

EPOXY SAND SLURRY

REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY
CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX
BLAST CLEANING

PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING
EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR
EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 1/2 IN
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR
EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR
POLE 40 FT MTG HT

BRACKET 15 FT

POLE BASE IN MEDIAN WALL

HPS LUMINAIRE

HPS LUMINAIRE HIGH MAST
FUSED CONNECTOR KIT
CONDUIT-2 IN

CONDUIT-3 IN

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX
WIRE-NO. 12

WIRE-NO. 2

REMOVE LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
MAINTAIN LIGHTING

POLE 33 FT MTG HT W/12 IN ARM
CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

CONDUIT-2 IN

TRENCHING AND BACKEFILLING
PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR

LOOP WIRE

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL
GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET
WOOD POST

Quantity
267.000
1,740.000
96.600
1,951.000
48.000
153.900
153.900
100.000
209.200
209.200
100.000
169.900
169.900
100.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
12.000
517.000
1,000.000
2.000
660.000
6,000.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
25.000
10.000
30.000
4.000
2,300.000
390.000
1.000
2.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
CUYD
SQYD
CUYD
LF
LF
SQFT
LF
LF
SQFT
LF
LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LS
EACH
LS
EACH
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
EACH

Bidder1
3.00
25.00
1,175.00
5.00
1,000.00
565.00
95.00
35.00
565.00
95.00
35.00
565.00
95.00
35.00
1,650.00
600.00
3,500.00
500.00
1,200.00
125.00
11.00
19.00
350.00
.50
2.25
3,500.00
1,350.00
2,500.00
1,900.00
10.00
15.00
5.00
2,000.00
1.00
10.00
450.00
250.00

Bidder2
20.00
65.00

1,600.00
7.00
750.00
650.00
80.00
70.00
700.00
80.00
70.00
650.00
80.00
70.00
2,200.00
700.00
4,000.00
350.00
1,000.00
100.00
15.00
42.00
6,000.00
1.25
3.00
4,300.00
800.00
4,200.00
1,600.00
6.50
15.00
10.00
4,200.00
1.50
18.00
1,900.00
300.00

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4
1010 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 1.000 EACH 900.00 800.00
1020 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 600,000.00 1,225,000.00
1030 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 234,743.00 400,000.00

Total Bid 23,645,133.60 36,430,000.00

Bidder5

Bidder6



Date Run :
Call: 102 Contid: 16-1015
County: BUTLER District: 03 Date Let: 04-29-16
Proposal Description: STP BRZ 0303(254) Length: 0 Miles Time: 08/31/2016
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OAK RIDGE ROAD(KY 340)
Number of Bidders 2
1 01910 DO ALL CONSTRUCTION INC 433,480.93
2 02519 SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC 569,427.44
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  494,378.38
Apparent Low Bidder Low > DO ALL CONSTRUCTION INC
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit
0010 CRUSHED STONE BASE 727.000 TON
0020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 400.000 TON
0030 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 11.000 TON
0040 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 2.000 TON
0050 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 665.000 TON
0060 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 106.000 TON
0070 REMOVE PIPE 120.000 LF
0080 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 10.000 EACH
0090 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI 4.000 EACH
0100 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 1,240.000 CUYD
0110 STRUCTURE EXCAV-UNCLASSIFIED 40.000 CUYD
0120 WATER 50.000 MGAL
0130 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 200.000 LF
0140 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 4.000 EACH
0150 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 15.000 EACH
0160 WITNESS POST 8.000 EACH
0170 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000 LS
0180 TEMPORARY SIGNS 81.000 SQFT
0190 EDGE KEY 43.000 LF
0200 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV 600.000 SQYD
0210 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE 150.000 SQYD
0220 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS
0230 STAKING 1.000 LS
0240 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.000 LS
0250 INITIAL FERTILIZER .150 TON
0260 20-10-10 FERTILIZER .150 TON
0270 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 2,500.000 SQYD

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

LOW BIDDER is -12.32% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-1015 SYP: 03-01072.00

Bidder1
22.25
25.00

495.00
1,110.00
69.90
85.60
15.00
8.00
50.00
22.00
40.00
.10
15.00
2,500.00
110.00
65.00
6,000.00
5.00
38.70
2.00
2.00
1,500.00
4,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
1.00

Bidder2
22.25
23.64

495.00
1,110.00
69.90
85.60
42.72
8.00
320.40
4512
50.00

.01

15.00
2,500.00
165.54
69.42
26,020.00
9.62
38.70
3.21

2.00
24,952.00
5,767.20
6,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
1.00

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540

Total Bid

Item Description

AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN
CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB12-48
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
2.500
2,360.000
1,180.000
94.000
60.000
20.000
2.000
75.000
800.000
8.290
682.000
47.000
1.000
290.000
195.000
100.000
210.000
58.000
300.000
95.000
129.000
15.000
14,246.000
1,464.000
168.000
37.500
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :
Unit
TON
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
TON
SQYD
CUYD
LB
LF
LS
SQYD
CUYD
LF
SQYD
LF
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
LB
LB
LF
LF
LS

Bidder1
500.00
24
46
38.00
35.00
35.00
350.00
36.00
2.00
1,300.00
1.00
622.77
1,500.00
5.00
39.00
25.00
7.00
26.50
20.00
150.00
575.00
1,250.00
1.10
1.10
265.22
165.00
6,406.13

433,480.93

Bidder2
500.00
24
46
60.34
9.60
9.60
553.22
41.57
2.00
750.00
1.00
1,200.00
9,740.16
5.00
42.00
25.00
12.00
60.00
25.00
100.00
750.00
1,600.00
1.00
1.20
320.00
165.00
8,436.00

569,427.44

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00
Call: 103
County: SHELBY

Contid: 16-1017

District: 05 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-1017 SYP: 05-01060.00

Proposal Description: STP BRO 5158(016)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT LAGRANGE ROAD(KY-53)

Length: 0 Miles Time: 08/03/2016

Number of Bidders 7
1 00563 LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC 1,235,000.00
2 00138 HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC 1,316,382.33
3 01218 FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO 1,360,147.96
4 03201 JAVELLC 1,372,603.22
5 02628 KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC 1,445,634.10
6 02185 AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC 1,510,632.83
7 02326 E & B PAVINGINC 1,749,375.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 1,294,709.25
Apparent Low Bidder Low > LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC

LOW BIDDER is -4.61% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 CRUSHED STONE BASE 1,031.000 TON 24.00 37.19 37.19 44.63 37.19 45.00
0020 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 9.000 TON 300.00 200.00 200.00 240.00 200.00 175.00
0030 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 1.100 TON 1,500.00 500.00 500.00 600.00 500.00 2,500.00
0040 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 1,302.000 TON 62.00 84.49 84.49 101.39 84.49 63.00
0050 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 150.000 TON 135.00 122.51 122.51 147.01 122.51 135.00
0060 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 3 315.000 TON 20.00 22.77 23.00 39.00 35.00 22.00
0070 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 100.000 LF 60.00 50.00 60.00 54.00 55.00 50.00
0080 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 14.000 EACH 7.00 10.00 9.25 12.00 7.00 10.00
0090 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/W 4.000 EACH 10.00 10.00 10.00 12.00 10.00 50.00
0100 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI 4.000 EACH 90.00 180.00 125.00 210.00 105.00 150.00
0110 TEMP DITCH 438.000 LF 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.60 1.00 2.00
0120 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 219.000 LF .01 .01 .10 .01 1.00 1.30
0130 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 2,285.000 CUYD 20.00 18.10 35.00 17.40 18.50 23.50
0140 FENCE-TEMP 344.000 LF 8.00 8.00 6.00 9.60 5.95 8.00
0150 REMOVE FENCE 344.000 LF 5.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 2.92 5.00
0160 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 630.000 LF 15.00 15.00 15.60 18.00 15.60 15.00
0170 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 2.000 EACH 35.00 35.00 45.00 42.00 40.00 35.00
0180 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A 4.000 EACH 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,500.00 2,880.00 2,200.00 2,400.00
0190 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 2.000 EACH 2,350.00 2,350.00 2,550.00 2,820.00 2,000.00 2,350.00
0200 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 219.000 LF 1.80 1.80 2.50 2.16 4.60 1.80
0210 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 12.000 EACH 95.00 95.00 125.00 114.00 85.00 95.00
0220 WITNESS POST 5.000 EACH 62.00 62.00 125.00 74.40 60.00 62.00



Prop Line
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590

Item Description

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TEMPORARY SIGNS

OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2
EDGE KEY
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE |
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C
STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-4 INW
PAVE STRIPING-DURTY 1-4 INY
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY
CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN
FLUME INLET TYPE 2
CONCRETE-CLASS A

MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

Quantity
216.000
1.000
1,093.000
4.000
58.000
440.000
978.000
26.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
732.000
3.000
2.000
2.000
3.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1,395.000
4,803.000
3,603.000
.100

400
5,810.000
4.500
2,095.000
282.000
282.000
18.000
51.000
1.000
2.000
1.130
878.000
90.500

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date Run :

Unit
TON
LS
SQFT
EACH
LF
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
LS
LS
TON
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
LS
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
TON
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
CUYD
SQYD
LF

Bidder1
30.00
37,500.00
3.00
130.00
78.00
2.50
1.50
2.00
20,000.00
2,500.00
200.00
1.50
250.00
50.00
200.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
20,000.00
85,000.00
1.15
.28
.29
850.00
2,500.00
.58
125.00
.30
4.00
4.00
39.00
50.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
750.00
10.00
85.00

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
27.40
15,000.00
12.00
130.00
10.00
218
1.94
2.00
15,000.00
.01
150.00
2.40
225.00
140.00
160.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5,000.00
60,000.00
1.15
.28
.29
850.00
2,500.00
.58
125.00
1.25
4.50
4.50
175.00
94.90
1,880.00
4,465.00
1,040.00
10.00
75.00

Bidder3
32.00
65,000.00
6.00
125.00
10.00
2.25
2.25
2.00
13,000.00
.01
150.00
2.25
100.00
100.00
100.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
30,000.00
80,465.00
1.25
10
10
800.00
800.00
45
50.00
.30
4.00
4.00
39.00
110.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
16.00
125.00

Bidder4
45.00
27,000.00
3.82
156.00
12.00
1.70
1.38
2.00
15,432.00
.01
180.00
5.10
480.00
480.00
420.00
.01
.01
.01
7,800.00
75,000.00
1.38
.34
.35
1,020.00
3,000.00
.70
150.00
1.50
5.40
5.40
210.00
80.58
2,214.00
4,200.00
1,200.00
15.60
90.00

Bidder5
40.00
300,000.00
3.00
110.00
10.00
2.50
2.50
2.00
8,000.00
.01
150.00
3.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
15,000.00
35,000.00
1.15
.23
.25
1,200.00
1,200.00
43
90.00
.30
4.00
4.00
39.00
42.00
2,700.00
3,800.00
1,325.00
12.00
90.00

Bidder6
37.00
45,000.00
4.00
130.00
78.00
2.30
2.30
2.00
15,000.00
2,500.00
200.00
2.50
200.00
200.00
200.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
13,000.00
140,000.00
1.15
.28
.29
850.00
2,000.00
.58
125.00
.30
4.00
4.00
39.00
91.50
1,600.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
12.00
75.00



Prop Line
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730

Total Bid

Item Description

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB33

RAIL SYSTEM TYPE IlI

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS
REMOVE SIGN

BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
1,183.000
277.000
560.100
163.500
47,805.000
25,474.000
705.700
282.500
36.690
56.500
1.000
11.000
5.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Unit Bidder1 Bidder2
CUYD 25.00 12.50
CUYD 65.00 85.00
CUYD 470.00 675.00
CUYD 670.00 875.00
LB 1.00 .95
LB 1.10 1.09
LF 350.00 285.00
LF 90.00 125.00
SQFT 18.50 18.50
LF 15.00 15.00
EACH 100.00 100.00
EACH 100.00 100.00
EACH 10.00 10.00
LS 19,080.18 19,500.00
1,235,000.00 1,316,382.33

Bidder3
20.00
70.00

450.00
865.00
1.00
1.15
330.00
115.00
18.50
7.50
100.00
60.00
10.00
20,100.71

1,360,147.96

Bidder4
25.20
162.00
474.00
795.89
1.15
1.30
333.05
169.63
22.20
18.00
120.00
120.00
12.00
20,284.79

1,372,603.22

Bidder5
15.00
75.00

535.00
730.00
.90
1.00
265.00
104.00
18.00
12.75
300.00
25.00
12.50
21,365.00

1,445,634.10

Bidder6
60.00
150.00
500.00
900.00
1.10
1.25
410.00
130.00
18.50
15.00
100.00
100.00
10.00
24,000.00

1,510,632.83



Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370

Item Description

CRUSHED STONE BASE

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 3
ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl DIRECTIONAL WHITE

DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/W
BARRICADE-TYPE Il

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

FENCE-TEMP

REMOVE FENCE

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
REMOVE GUARDRAIL
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TEMPORARY SIGNS

OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2

EDGE KEY

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE |
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

Quantity
1,031.000
9.000
1.100
1,302.000
150.000
315.000
100.000
14.000
4.000
4.000
438.000
219.000
2,285.000
344.000
344.000
630.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
219.000
12.000
5.000
216.000
1.000
1,093.000
4.000
58.000
440.000
978.000
26.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
732.000
3.000
2.000
2.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :
Unit
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
CUYD
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
TON
LS
SQFT
EACH
LF
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
LS
LS
TON
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH

Bidder 7
30.00
450.00
1,225.00
76.00
155.00
28.00
80.00
10.00
20.00
90.00
4.00
2.00
52.50
8.00
5.00
15.00
35.00
2,400.00
2,350.00
1.80
95.00
62.00
50.00
17,500.00
3.00
130.00
35.00
4.25
3.50
2.00
19,500.00
2,500.00
230.00
4.00
325.00
550.00
350.00

Bidder 8

Bider 9

Bidder 10

Bidder 11

Bidder 12



Prop Line
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730

Item Description

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C
STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-4 INW
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-4 INY
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY
CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN
FLUME INLET TYPE 2
CONCRETE-CLASS A

MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON

STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED

PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB33
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE llI

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS
REMOVE SIGN

BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY
DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Quantity
3.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1,395.000
4,803.000
3,603.000
.100

400
5,810.000
4.500
2,095.000
282.000
282.000
18.000
51.000
1.000
2.000
1.130
878.000
90.500
1,183.000
277.000
560.100
163.500
47,805.000
25,474.000
705.700
282.500
36.690
56.500
1.000
11.000
5.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :
Unit
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
LS
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
TON
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
CUYD
SQYD
LF
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
LB
LB
LF
LF
SQFT
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS

Bidder 7
135.00
200.00
100.00

21,000.00
225,000.00
1.15

.28

.29
850.00
2,500.00
.58
125.00
.30

4.00
4.00
39.00
60.00
1,700.00
3,675.00
2,200.00
14.00
80.00
80.00
150.00
700.00
825.00
1.10
1.15
355.00
120.00
18.50
15.00
100.00
100.00
10.00
27,791.17

1,749,375.00

Bidder 8

Bider 9

Bidder 10

Bidder 11

Bidder 12



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00



Call: 104
County: BREATHITT

Contid: 16-1018

District: 10 Date Let: 04-29-16

Proposal Description: STP BRO 5286(014) Length: 0 Miles
BRIDGE WITH GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE KY-476 AT CANEY CREEK
Number of Bidders 4

1 01218 FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO 764,805.85
2 02628 KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC 825,227.00
3 02280 A SLEXCAVATING INC 843,707.91
4 03486 HINKLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC 944,390.95

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  838,555.46
Apparent Low Bidder Low > FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO

Prop Line Item Description

0010 DGA BASE

0020 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

0030 ASPHALT SEAL COAT

0040 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0050 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

0060 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

0070 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl DIRECTIONAL WHITE
0080 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI

0090 TEMP DITCH

0100 CLEAN TEMP DITCH

0110 ROADWAY EXCAVATION

0120 WATER

0130 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
0140 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
0150 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
0160 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7
0170 TEMP GUARDRAIL

0180 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
0190 WITNESS POST

0200 CHANNEL LINING CLASS |l

0210 CHANNEL LINING CLASS IlI

0220 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0230 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0240 EDGE KEY

0250 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE |

Quantity
1,094.000
12.600
1.600
111.000
746.000
194.000
4.000
4.000
410.000
205.000
464.000
132.000
200.000
1.000
4.000
3.000
725.000
8.000
8.000
116.000
1,579.000
1.000
207.000
66.000
1,762.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Time: 50 WORKING

Unit
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
CUYD
MGAL
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
TON
TON
LS
SQFT
LF
SQYD

Contid: 16-1018

Bidder1
36.00
475.00
1,100.00
122.00
115.00
122.00
9.25
125.00
1.00
.10
25.00
1.00
15.60
45.00
2,500.00
1,200.00
10.00
100.00
100.00
31.00
33.00
9,965.00
12.00
75.00
2.00

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

SYP: 10-01100.00

LOW BIDDER is -8.79% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder2
36.00
475.00
1,100.00
122.00
115.00
122.00
10.00
110.00
1.00
.25
30.00
1.00
18.50
50.00
1,915.00
1,000.00
8.75
125.00
90.00
35.00
35.00
20,000.00
9.50
75.00
1.50

Bidder3
36.00
475.00
1,100.00
122.00
115.00
122.00
9.25
135.00
1.00
.01
24.37
.01
15.60
45.00
2,500.00
1,200.00
10.00
60.00
60.00
34.72
31.65
8,113.00
9.50
75.00
2.10

Bidder4
36.00
475.00
1,100.00
122.00
115.00
122.00
9.25
100.00
1.85
1.25
57.00
10.00
15.60
45.00
2,500.00
1,200.00
10.00
100.00
100.00
46.00
37.00
12,500.00
9.50
75.00
1.95

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620

Item Description

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE

ARROW PANEL

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
SAWCUT PAVEMENT

WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE
ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-36 IN
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 4

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
3-SIDED CULVERT

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS
REMOVE SIGN

Quantity
1.000
1.000
2.000
1,280.000
410.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
829.000
3,750.000
4,274.000
1.000
1.000
2,810.000
4.000
2,640.000
2,387.000
30.000
44.000
300.000
71.000
78.000
1.000
1.000
279.000
1.000
40.000
32.000
68.000
1.000
5.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date Run :

Unit
LS
LS
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
LS
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
TON
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
SQYD
LS
LF
SQFT
LF
EACH
EACH

Bidder1
12,000.00
36,000.00

2,250.00
5.50
2.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
4,500.00
10,000.00

1,510.00

1.25
.10

.10
750.00
750.00
45
50.00
.95

.95
15.00
4.00
5.50
48.00
75.00

2,000.00

3,500.00
2.00

38,800.00
5,702.50
16.50
7.50
650.00
60.00

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
30,000.00
95,000.00

2,500.00
4.75
3.50

250.00
250.00
250.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

1,500.00
1.40

.30

.32
1,000.00
1,000.00
.80
95.00
40

40
15.00
10.00
6.00
80.00
130.00

3,000.00

4,000.00
2.00

25,000.00
4,100.00
16.00
10.50
250.00
50.00

Bidder3
14,885.00
75,070.00

1,350.00
9.00
2.60

225.00
140.00
180.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10,500.00
6,512.00
750.00
1.25
.10

.10
750.00
750.00
45
50.00
.95

.95
15.00
3.50
5.50
48.90
144.50

2,329.00

4,355.00
2.00

24,151.00
5,828.75
16.50
7.50
650.00
60.00

Bidder4
65,000.00
80,000.00

2,400.00
6.63
2.25

375.00
230.00
305.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10,600.00
18,000.00

1,750.00

1.25
.10

.10
750.00
750.00
45
50.00
.95

.95
15.00
21.25
5.50
70.00
145.00

2,700.00

6,300.00
2.00

16,000.00
5,801.50
16.50
7.50
650.00
60.00

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730

Total Bid

Item Description

BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY
PVC PIPE-8 IN

RECONNECT TO MAIN

GATE VALVE-8 IN

SERVICE LINE-3/4 IN

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
REMOVE-RELOCATE AND RECONNECT SERVICE
WATER MAIN PIPE MARKER
DIRECTIONAL BORE

VALVE BOX AND LID
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
7.000
190.000
4.000
2.000
475.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
650.000
2.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LS

Bidder1
10.00
19.00

2,000.00
1,200.00
7.00
3,800.00
600.00
65.00
110.00
65.00
11,302.55

764,805.85

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
12.50
55.00

1,750.00
1,300.00
5.30
4,180.00
900.00
65.30
168.00
79.50
12,195.82

825,227.00

Bidder3
10.00
50.00

2,500.00
2,200.00
10.00
4,000.00
1,100.00
100.00
151.00
200.00
12,468.59

843,707.91

Bidder4
10.00
55.00

1,750.00
1,300.00
5.30
4,180.00
900.00
65.30
168.00
79.50
13,960.00

944,390.95

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 105
County: MARION

Contid: 16-1021

District: 04 Date Let: 04-29-16

Proposal Description: STP BRO 5116(031) Length: 0 Miles
GRADE & DRAIN WITH BRIDGE LORETTO ROAD(KY-49)
Number of Bidders 4

1 03201 JAVELLC 634,879.97
2 00138 HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC 635,116.50
3 02628 KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC 693,536.30
4 02409 RGFINC 749,823.24

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  653,915.56

Apparent Low Bidder Low > JAVE LLC

Prop Line Item Description

0010 CRUSHED STONE BASE

0020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2

0030 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

0040 ASPHALT SEAL COAT

0050 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0060 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

0070 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

0080 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2

0090 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl DIRECTIONAL WHITE

0100 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/W

0110 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI

0120 ROADWAY EXCAVATION

0130 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE

0140 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A

0150 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A

0160 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1

0170 WITNESS POST

0180 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

0190 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 1lI

0200 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0210 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0220 EDGE KEY

0230 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0240 STAKING

0250 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Contid: 16-1021

Time: 09/01/2016

Quantity
1,500.000
200.000
32.000
4.000
92.000
1,022.000
231.000
100.000
4.000
2.000
6.000
2,905.000
200.000
4.000
4.000
17.000
3.000
43.000
50.000
1.000
350.000
40.000
1.000
1.000
792.000

LOW BIDDER is -2.91% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Unit
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
CUYD
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
TON
TON
LS
SQFT
LF
LS
LS
SQYD

Bidder1
33.73
30.90

169.95
2,034.25
90.13
72.05
90.13
46.35
8.24
15.45
180.25
11.18
52.02
2,575.00
2,266.00
128.75
66.95
33.48
38.63
15,965.00
7.64
32.96
4,635.00
5,150.00
2.06

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

SYP: 04-01076.00

Bidder2
32.75
31.00

165.00
1,350.00
87.50
69.95
87.50
50.00
8.00
10.00
150.00
20.00
15.50
2,750.00
2,200.00
125.00
65.00
37.00
37.00
10,000.00
10.00
32.00
10,000.00
11,000.00
2.00

Bidder3
32.75
30.00

165.00
1,350.00
87.50
69.95
87.50
45.00
8.00
15.00
175.00
20.00
15.50
2,500.00
2,200.00
125.00
125.00
30.00
30.00
50,000.00
7.00
32.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
2.00

Bidder4
36.03
50.00

181.50
1,485.00
96.25
76.95
96.25
50.00
8.80
20.00
128.26
25.00
17.05
2,750.00
2,420.00
137.50
137.50
50.00
50.00
1,000.00
8.17
35.20
2,500.00
10,000.00
2.20

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520

Total Bid

Item Description

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH
SODDING

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL

ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN
ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN
METAL END SECTION TY 3-18 IN
METAL END SECTION TY 3-24 IN
REMOVE STRUCTURE

MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE llI

DECK DRAIN

DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
4,495.000
382.000
550.000
4,400.000
800.000
1.000
39.000
47.000
30.000
16.000
55.000
24.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
236.000
71.400
263.000
265.000
190.300
65.700
24,800.000
15,726.000
63.100
1.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Unit Bidder1 Bidder2
SQYD .52 .50
SQYD 15 15
SQYD 12.36 12.00
LF 31 .30
LF 5.41 5.25
LS 9,373.00 5,500.00
LF 56.18 50.00
LF 59.74 60.00
LF 94.33 70.00
LF 106.09 88.00
LF 15.45 44.00
LF 15.45 20.00
EACH 875.50 1,000.00
EACH 1,935.37 1,630.00
EACH 2,078.54 1,800.00
LS 31,240.00 35,000.00
SQYD 15.40 9.00
LF 77.00 65.00
CUYD 19.03 19.00
CUYD 121.00 80.00
CUYD 513.70 625.00
CUYD 1,087.90 875.00
LB 1.02 .87
LB 1.29 1.05
LF 181.50 140.00
EACH 825.00 425.00
LS 9,382.47 9,386.00
634,879.97 635,116.50

Bidder3
.50
15
12.00
.30
5.25
8,000.00
34.00
38.00
54.00
78.00
25.00
14.00
805.00
2,050.00
2,200.00
20,000.00
12.50
90.00
20.00
150.00
680.00
845.00
1.05
1.35
165.00
1,500.00
10,250.00

693,536.30

Bidder4
.55
A7
13.20
.33
5.78
5,000.00
40.00
50.00
120.00
130.00
5.00
5.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
35,000.00
12.00
95.00
80.00
80.00
900.00
1,100.00
1.15
1.35
95.00
250.00
11,081.14

749,823.24

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 106

County: CAMPBELL

Proposal Description: STP BRZ 0603(259)

Contid: 16-1022

District: 06 Date Let: 04-29-16

Length: 0 Miles

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT STEVENS BRANCH ROAD(KY-1996)

Number of Bidders 3

1 02628 KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC 388,510.65

2 01274 JOHN R JURGENSEN CO AND SUBSIDIARY 399,992.17

3 00138 HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC 549,857.65
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  452,178.14
Apparent Low Bidder Low > KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC
Prop Line Item Description Quantity
0010 DGA BASE 453.000
0020 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 5.200
0030 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 400
0040 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 174.000
0050 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 30.000
0060 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 4.000
0070 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI 4.000
0080 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 760.000
0090 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 4.000
0100 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 8.000
0110 WITNESS POST 3.000
0120 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I 20.000
0130 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000
0140 TEMPORARY SIGNS 128.000
0150 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000
0160 TEMP SILT FENCE 270.000
0170 SILT TRAP TYPE A 4.000
0180 SILT TRAP TYPE B 4.000
0190 SILT TRAP TYPE C 4.000
0200 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 12.000
0210 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 12.000
0220 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 12.000
0230 STAKING 1.000
0240 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.000
0250 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 1,936.000
0260 TEMP MULCH 1,291.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Time: 08/15/2016

Unit
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
EACH
EACH
CUYD
EACH
EACH
EACH
TON
LS
SQFT
LS
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS

SQYD
SQYD

Contid: 16-1022

Bidder1
22.00
520.00
1,900.00
87.00
158.00
32.00
150.00
20.00
1,500.00
150.00
90.00
36.50
27,000.00
8.00
10,000.00
3.00
200.00
200.00
250.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
1.50
.10

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

SYP: 06-01072.00

LOW BIDDER is -14.08% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder2
33.64
456.09
1,443.90
136.34
174.65
8.00
367.18
32.76
1,500.00
125.00
65.00
67.83
6,356.28
7.50
6,149.48
7.94
761.28
720.26
328.21
474.31
338.39
118.03
9,590.89
18,916.86
1.50
.10

Bidder3
50.00
520.00
1,900.00
87.00
158.00
8.00
200.00
55.00
1,750.00
125.00
65.00
60.00
15,000.00
15.00
9,500.00
3.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
6,000.00
90,000.00
1.50
.10

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630

Item Description

INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

SAW CUT

TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
MASONRY COATING

ONE STEP MEMBRANE

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

PRECAST PC BOX BEAM B17-48
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
CONCRETE-CLASS B

ONE STEP MEMBRANE

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

PRECAST PC BOX BEAM B17-48
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR
HIGH STRENGTH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
SPLIT FACE CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCK
PLUG PIPE

SAFELOADING

W AIR RELEASE VALVE 3/4 INCH

W ENCASEMENT CONCRETE

W PIPE DCTL IRON RSTRND JOINT 08 IN

Quantity
.100
.500
1,936.000
755.000
1.200
30.500
78.000
14.000
106.000
100.000
97.000
91.000
377.000
83.000
39.000
135.800
13,286.000
204.200
70.000
16.000
457.000
100.000
47.900
119.000
316.000
64.000
35.000
593.000
237.300
88.000
1,636.000
991.000
2.000
3.100
1.000
45.000
240.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :
Unit
TON
TON
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LF
SQYD
TON
CUYD
LF
SQYD
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
TON
CUYD
LB
LF
LF
TON
CUYD
LF
CUYD
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
TON
LB
LF
LF
SQYD
SQFT
EACH
CUYD
EACH
LF
LF

Bidder1
5,000.00
2,500.00

1.00
15
400.00
10.00
5.00
158.00
50.00
35.00
10.00
35.00
20.00
70.00
60.00
675.00
1.20
280.00
210.00

770.00
396.00
2,540.00
143.50
122.75

Bidder2
5,000.00
2,500.00

1.00
15
400.00
35.34
5.00
381.64
81.30
35.00
11.47
59.43
14.91
97.66
59.51
407.19
1.28
336.91
155.00

291.80
168.32
1,831.77
190.90
120.23

Bidder3
5,000.00
2,500.00

1.00
.15
400.00
20.00
5.00
158.00
60.00
35.00
10.00
75.00
55.00
100.00
60.00
875.00
1.20
305.00
155.00

770.00
396.00
2,540.00
143.50
122.75

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0640
0650
0660

Total Bid

Item Description
W TIE-IN 08 INCH
W VALVE SPECIAL
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
2.000
1.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Unit Bidder1 Bidder2
EACH 1,945.00 2,674.15
EACH 4,530.00 2,876.27
LS 5,747.00 6,000.00
388,510.65 399,992.17

Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5
1,945.00
4,530.00
8,150.00

549,857.65

Bidder6



Call: 107

County: CARTER

Proposal Description: STP BRO 5211 (114)

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-1203

District: 09 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-1203 SYP: 09-01072.00

Length: 0.10 Miles Time: 120 WORKING

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT GRAYSON - ASHLAND ROAD (US 60)

Number of Bidders 7
1 00349 BUSH & BURCHETT INC 1,391,255.86
2 00138 HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC 1,397,733.89
3 01218 FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO 1,466,425.25
4 00111 JUDY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1,497,591.63
5 00110 DL BRAUGHLER COMPANY INC 1,539,223.85
6 00229 THE WALKER COMPANY OF KENTUCKY INC 1,574,800.00
7 02628 KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC 1,619,925.46

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

1,449,700.11 LOW BIDDER is -4.03% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > BUSH & BURCHETT INC

Prop Line

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220

Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

CRUSHED STONE BASE 2,051.000 TON 32.05 32.05
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 17.900 TON 475.00 475.00
ASPHALT SEAL COAT 2.200 TON 1,500.00 1,500.00
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 2,321.000 TON 89.90 89.90
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 431.000 TON 103.60 103.60
FLUME INLET TYPE 2 1.000 EACH 4,000.00 4,500.00
ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2 100.000 LF 40.00 35.00
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 38.000 EACH 10.00 8.00
BARRICADE-TYPE IlI 4.000 EACH 150.00 180.00
REMOVE PAVEMENT 1,587.000 SQYD 9.00 4.10
TEMP DITCH 742.000 LF 1.00 .50
CLEAN TEMP DITCH 271.000 LF 1.00 .01
ROADWAY EXCAVATION 2,446.000 CUYD 6.10 20.63
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 6,901.000 CUYD 14.50 10.71
WATER 400.000 MGAL 1.00 1.00
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 1,087.500 LF 14.85 17.01
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 3.000 EACH 35.00 50.00
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A 4.000 EACH 2,400.00 2,875.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 7.000 EACH 1,100.00 1,100.00
REMOVE GUARDRAIL 1,067.000 LF 1.40 1.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 1.000 EACH 1,900.00 2,200.00

TEMP GUARDRAIL 612.500 LF 8.00 9.00

Bidder3
32.05
475.00
1,500.00
89.90
103.60
5,000.00
60.00
10.00
125.00
6.00
1.00
.10
7.00
13.00
1.00
15.00
45.00
2,475.00
1,200.00
1.50
1,800.00
8.75

Bidder4
32.05
475.00
1,500.00
89.90
103.60
4,000.00
40.00
10.00
300.00
4.10
.50
.01
20.63
10.71
1.00
14.85
35.00
2,400.00
1,100.00
1.40
1,900.00
8.00

Bidder5
33.00
475.00
1,500.00
90.00
104.00
4,300.00
59.00
10.00
300.00
6.00
2.00
.50
6.50
15.20
1.00
15.00
45.00
2,475.00
1,200.00
2.00
1,800.00
8.75

Bidder6
32.05
475.00
1,500.00
89.90
103.60
5,250.00
65.00
10.00
125.00
2.50
1.00
.50
11.75
23.50
1.00
14.85
35.00
2,400.00
1,100.00
1.40
1,900.00
8.00



Prop Line
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590

Item Description

WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS IlI
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TEMPORARY SIGNS

EDGE KEY

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE

CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-B/W
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 2

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP
TEMPORARY BRIDGE

REMOVE & RESET TRAFFIC SIGN
TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1
BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

Quantity
3.000
1,482.000
1.000
574.500
306.000
1.000
2.000
1,800.000
3,490.000
5.000
3.000
5.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
40.000
4,908.000
3,681.000
.230

.380
7,361.000
4.570
44.000
18.000
32.500
3,112.000
3,600.000
39.000
1.000
1.000
70.000
2.000
236.000
487.000
82.000
90.000
1,244.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
EACH
TON
LS
SQFT
LF
LS
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
LS
LF
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
TON
EACH
SQFT
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD
EACH
CUYD
SQYD
LF
CUYD
TON

Bidder1
60.00
25.00

90,300.00
8.00
40.00
2,000.00
5,500.00
4.50

.01

70.00
100.00
10.00
25.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
40.00

.23

.25
850.00
1,200.00
45
120.00
28.00
16.00
12.50

42

45

7.25
185,000.00
50.00
8.00
10.00
50.00
10.00
60.00
40.00
25.00

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
65.00
23.01

17,000.00
9.00
40.00
19,000.00
4,000.00
3.30

2.20
125.00
160.00
1.00

1.00
6,500.00
30,000.00
1.00

.20

.20
3,000.00
3,000.00
40
300.00
35.00
35.00
12.00

42

45

7.25
245,000.00
250.00
5.00
25.00
45.00
8.50
75.00
10.00
30.00

Bidder3
100.00
28.00
21,805.00
10.00
40.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
4.50
2.00
100.00
100.00
10.00
10.00
19,500.00
35,000.00
40.00
.10
A2
750.00
750.00
42
50.00
25.00
15.75
6.75
42
45
7.25
271,820.00
200.00
6.70
10.00
36.00
15.00
68.00
15.00
29.00

Bidder4
60.00
23.01

15,928.00
7.50
40.00
17,417.20
3,750.00
3.30

2.20
125.00
160.00
1.00

1.00
14,000.00
69,000.00
26.80

.23

.25
850.00
1,200.00
45
120.00
28.00
16.00
12.50

42

45

7.25
255,000.00
50.00
8.00
10.00
42.00
17.00
72.50
18.00
38.50

Bidder5
4.00
37.00
30,000.00
8.00
40.00
22,000.00
6,000.00
6.00
2.00
275.00
325.00
35.00
35.00
15,500.00
95,000.00
100.00
.10
A2
750.00
750.00
42
50.00
28.00
15.75
6.75
1.00
1.20
42.00
225,000.00
50.00
6.70
10.00
29.00
12.00
66.00
30.00
41.00

Bidder6
60.00
28.00

30,000.00
7.50
40.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
3.30

2.00
250.00
225.00
30.00
30.00
12,500.00
60,000.00
40.00

.23

.25
850.00
1,200.00
45
120.00
28.00
16.00
12.50

42

45

7.25
225,000.00
50.00
8.00
10.00
50.00
20.00
65.00
45.00
40.00



Prop Line
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680

Total Bid

Item Description

TEST PILES

PILES-STEEL HP12X53

PILE POINTS-12 IN

CONCRETE-CLASS A

CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE IlI

PPC I-BEAM TYPE HN42-49
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
85.000
497.000
15.000
56.200
157.000
34,071.000
190.000
470.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
LF
LF
EACH
CUYD
CUYD
LB
LF
LF
LS

Bidder1
100.00
45.00
120.00
800.00
800.00
1.15
100.00
320.00
20,600.00

1,391,255.86

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
200.00
49.00
150.00
675.00
725.00
1.05
125.00
295.00
20,657.00

1,397,733.89

Bidder3
72.00
62.00
125.00
405.00
875.00
1.10
105.00
362.00
21,671.31

1,466,425.25

Bidder4
80.00
57.00
100.00
847.50
847.50
1.05
100.00
336.00
22,200.00

1,497,591.63

Bidder5
52.00
52.00
75.00
800.00
840.00
1.25
115.00
295.00
23,100.00

1,539,223.85

Bidder6
70.00
70.00
125.00
900.00
900.00
1.00
85.00
350.00
23,683.04

1,574,800.00



Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370

Item Description

CRUSHED STONE BASE

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

ASPHALT SEAL COAT

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

FLUME INLET TYPE 2

ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl DIRECTIONAL WHITE
BARRICADE-TYPE IlI

REMOVE PAVEMENT

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

ROADWAY EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

WATER

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
TEMP GUARDRAIL

WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TEMPORARY SIGNS

EDGE KEY

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE

Quantity
2,051.000
17.900
2.200
2,321.000
431.000
1.000
100.000
38.000
4.000
1,587.000
742.000
271.000
2,446.000
6,901.000
400.000
1,087.500
3.000
4.000
7.000
1,067.000
1.000
612.500
3.000
1,482.000
1.000
574.500
306.000
1.000
2.000
1,800.000
3,490.000
5.000
3.000
5.000
3.000
1.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :
Unit
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
SQYD
LF
LF
CUYD
CUYD
MGAL
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
TON
LS
SQFT
LF
LS
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
LS

Bidder 7
32.05
475.00
1,500.00
89.90
103.60
3,000.00
40.00
10.00
110.00
6.00
1.00
.25
16.00
16.00
10.00
14.85
35.00
2,400.00
1,100.00
1.40
1,900.00
8.00
90.00
32.50
80,000.00
7.50
40.00
50,000.00
3,750.00
3.30
3.50
250.00
300.00
50.00
50.00
12,500.00
45,000.00

Bidder 8

Bider 9

Bidder 10

Bidder 11

Bidder 12



Prop Line
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680

Item Description

CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-B/W
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 2

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP
TEMPORARY BRIDGE

REMOVE & RESET TRAFFIC SIGN
TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1
BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

TEST PILES

PILES-STEEL HP12X53

PILE POINTS-12 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE llI

PPC I-BEAM TYPE HN42-49
DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Quantity
40.000
4,908.000
3,681.000
.230

.380
7,361.000
4.570
44.000
18.000
32.500
3,112.000
3,600.000
39.000
1.000
1.000
70.000
2.000
236.000
487.000
82.000
90.000
1,244.000
85.000
497.000
15.000
56.200
157.000
34,071.000
190.000
470.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Unit Bidder 7 Bidder 8
LF 60.00
SQYD .23
SQYD .25
TON 850.00
TON 1,200.00
SQYD 45
TON 120.00
EACH 28.00
SQFT 16.00
LF 12.50
LF 42
LF 45
EACH 7.25
EACH 270,000.00
EACH 50.00
SQYD 8.00
EACH 10.00
CUYD 45.00
SQYD 10.00
LF 75.00
CUYD 25.00
TON 35.00
LF 65.00
LF 65.00
EACH 110.00
CUYD 1,000.00
CUYD 650.00
LB 1.25
LF 110.00
LF 335.00
LS 24,012.00

1,619,925.46

Bider 9

Bidder 10

Bidder 11

Bidder 12



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 108 Contid: 16-1213

County: SIMPSON District: 03 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-1213 SYP: 03-08306.00
Proposal Description: STP 5071 (018) Length: 2.99 Miles Time: 192 WORKING
GRADE & DRAIN AND PAVEMENT ALTERNATES SCOTTSVILLE ROAD (KY 100)
Number of Bidders 2

1 02519 SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC 6,876,064.76

2 02980 CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION INC 7,291,335.52
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 8,217,649.78 LOW BIDDER is -16.33% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 CRUSHED STONE BASE 45,743.000 TON 14.45 12.84
0020 LIME STABILIZED ROADBED 63,124.000 SQYD 2.84 2.95
0030 LIME 1,187.000 TON 178.00 178.00
0040 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 542.000 TON 14.45 16.00
0050 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 421.000 TON 48.40 63.00
0060 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 51.000 TON 560.00 872.00
0070 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 33,923.000 TON 46.45 54.24
0080 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22 6,670.000 TON 54.25 76.07
0090 ASPHALT CURING SEAL 64.000 TON 434.60 765.00
0100 JPC PAVEMENT-8 IN 206.000 SQYD 65.00 65.00
0110 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 157,664.000 CUYD 3.44 2.50
0120 SAND FOR BLOTTER 158.000 TON 14.32 16.00
0130 PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1.000 LS 312,480.00 312,480.00
0140 CRUSHED STONE BASE 44,300.000 TON
0150 LIME STABILIZED ROADBED 63,124.000 SQYD
0160 LIME 1,187.000 TON
0170 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 542.000 TON
0180 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 421.000 TON
0190 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 51.000 TON
0200 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 6,258.000 TON
0210 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22 2,015.000 TON
0220 ASPHALT CURING SEAL 64.000 TON
0230 JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN 41,524.000 SQYD
0240 JPC PAVEMENT-6 IN SHLD 13,567.000 SQYD
0250 JPC PAVEMENT-8 IN 206.000 SQYD
0260 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 159,379.000 CUYD

0270 SAND FOR BLOTTER 158.000 TON



Prop Line
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0335
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0455
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0571
0572
0580
0590
0600

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :

Item Description Quantity Unit
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1.000 LS
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 2,544.000 TON
ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER 200.000 LF
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL WHITE 21.000 EACH
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE 2.000 EACH
BARRICADE-TYPE IlI 16.000 EACH
STRUCTURE EXCAV-UNCLASSIFIED 36.000 CUYD

GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

WATER

FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 2
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CLEAN SINKHOLE

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
CONCRETE-CLASS B

TEMPORARY SIGNS

EDGE KEY

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

STAKING

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

116.000 CUYD
100.000 MGAL

630.000 LF
1,930.000 LF
5.000 EACH
8.000 EACH
1.000 EACH
71.000 EACH
36.000 EACH
2.000 EACH
1,629.000 TON
1.000 LS
19.000 CUYD
280.000 SQFT
390.000 LF

5,652.000 SQYD
2,800.000 SQYD

1.000 LS
1.000 LS
2.000 EACH

10,597.000 LF
174.000 EACH
174.000 EACH
1.000 LS
45,848.000 SQYD
100,880.000 SQYD
136,527.000 SQYD
5.000 TON
8.000 TON
150,565.000 SQYD

Bidder1

13.66
45.00
8.00
16.02
283.02
20.00
44.32

.01

7.52
14.65
35.00
2,400.00
1,900.00
154.86
69.42
2,670.00
33.03
49,340.31
450.00
7.48
23.96
2.07

2.00
126,920.05
160,200.00
1,698.12
2.39
65.36

.01
43,000.00
1.00

16

18
850.00
900.00
.34

Bidder2

12.69
45.00
7.00

7.38
116.60
50.00
25.00
2.00
10.00
18.30
50.00
2,350.00
2,000.00
90.00
90.00
2,250.00
24.93
113,000.00
1,000.00
10.02
35.00
1.45

2.00
50,000.00
200,000.00
5,000.00
2.00
135.00
15.00
44,500.00
1.00

.16

.18
850.00
900.00
.34

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960
0970

Item Description

SODDING

AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
TREE

CLAY SOIL CAP

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS

TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1
BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY
INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR SOIL

INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR AGGREGATE

INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT
ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN
ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN
ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN
ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN EQUIV
ENTRANCE PIPE-30 IN EQUIV
CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN EQUIV
CULVERT PIPE-30 IN EQUIV
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-30 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-36 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 IN
SPRING BOX INLET TYPE B
CONCRETE-CLASS A

Quantity
21,600.000
94.000
376.000
648.000
48,196.000
61,914.000
62.000
11.000
15.000
30,333.000
15,008.000
23,372.000
89.000
174,579.000
45,213.000
40,560.000
883.000
348.000
277.000
242.000
442.000
109.000
96.000
194.000
60.000
239.000
104.000
486.000
629.000
8.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
69.600

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Unit Bidder1

SQYD 5.00
TON 50.00
SQFT 14.00
LF 9.00
LF 19
LF 21
LF 13.00
EACH 375.00
CUYD 23.50
LF .18
LF .18
SQYD 5.00
EACH 5.00
CUYD .28
TON .59
TON .67
LF 41.30
LF 41.82
LF 58.04
LF 54.66
LF 60.90
LF 66.62
LF 91.97
LF 95.15
LF 186.65
LF 80.09
LF 110.76
LF 9.60
LF 9.60
EACH 480.60
EACH 1,250.00
EACH 1,800.00
EACH 2,250.00
EACH 5,500.00
EACH 6,500.00
EACH 3,500.00
CUYD 1,800.00

Bidder2
5.00
50.00
18.00
8.00
19
.21
13.00
275.00
50.00
24
24
5.00
5.00
22
.84
1.06
50.53
54.01
58.96
60.70
67.12
57.24
63.16
74.62
89.83
70.03
77.60
11.87
11.87
767.19
1,250.00
1,800.00
2,250.00
5,500.00
6,500.00
3,500.00
1,800.00

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0980
0990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1320

Total Bid

Item Description

ENTRANCE PIPE-36 IN

CULVERT PIPE-21 IN EQUIV
PIPELINE INSPECTION

FOUNDATION PREPARATION
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE IlI

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

TEST PILES

PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES
PILES-STEEL HP12X53
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC | BEAM TYPE 4

RAIL SYSTEM TYPE IlI

DECK DRAIN

MOBILIZATION

DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
206.000
256.000
671.000
1.000
86.100
7,248.000
209.000
1.000
229.400
28,112.000
202.000
24.000
311.000
57.000
143.200
29.700
14,649.000
8,287.000
68.000
498.000
581.000
86.600
1,777.000
624.000
34.000
180.000
224.000
109.000
198.500
49,716.000
557.500
226.400
6.000
1.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Unit Bidder1 Bidder2
LF 82.98 89.82
LF 71.66 79.59
LF 4.00 4.20
LS 8,000.00 6,000.00
CUYD 600.00 800.00
LB 1.00 1.00
CUYD 100.00 75.00
LS 15,000.00 15,000.00
CUYD 450.00 615.00
LB .85 1.02
SQYD 12.00 8.00
LF 60.00 91.00
CUYD 35.00 20.50
CUYD 175.00 75.00
CUYD 570.00 668.00
CUYD 1,000.00 1,645.00
LB .85 .94
LB .95 1.14
LF 120.00 173.00
CUYD 40.00 41.00
SQYD 12.00 8.00
LF 60.00 66.00
CUYD .10 5.00
TON 35.00 36.26
LF 250.00 70.00
LF 300.00 187.00
LF 75.00 66.50
CUYD 600.00 431.00
CUYD 800.00 707.00
LB .95 1.1
LF 280.00 313.00
LF 90.00 111.00
EACH 300.00 660.00
LS 306,500.00 325,000.00
LS 93,382.00 125,000.00
6,876,064.76 7,291,335.52

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 109

County: PERRY

Proposal Description: STP BRZ 1003 (259)

Contid: 16-1219

District: 10 Date Let: 04-29-16

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-1219 SYP: 10-01107.00

Length: 0.07 Miles

BRIDGE WITH GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE BLACK HAWK ROAD (CR 1107)

Number of Bidders 4
1 01218 FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO 918,484.90
2 00349 BUSH & BURCHETT INC 926,791.94
3 02628 KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC 973,621.01
4 00138 HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC 1,102,228.41

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 1,050,321.40
Apparent Low Bidder Low > FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO

Prop Line

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250

Item Description

DGA BASE

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE
REMOVE PAVEMENT

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

WATER

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TEMPORARY SIGNS

OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2

EDGE KEY

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE |

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE

Time: 110 WORKING

LOW BIDDER is -12.55% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

393.000 TON 31.65 31.65
4.000 TON 659.70 659.70
.500 TON 3,280.75 3,280.75
273.000 TON 129.80 129.80
52.000 TON 159.85 159.85
39.000 SQYD 80.00 100.00
50.000 LF 10.00 1.00
2.000 EACH 600.00 1.00
8.000 EACH 10.00 10.00
99.000 SQYD 10.00 10.00
223.000 LF 1.00 1.00
111.000 LF .10 .01
604.000 CUYD 22.00 20.00
39.000 MGAL 1.00 1.00
177.500 LF 16.00 16.00
3.000 EACH 45.00 45.00
188.000 LF 5.50 5.50
3.000 EACH 100.00 75.00
5.000 TON 90.00 50.00
1.000 LS 85,595.00 80,000.00
245.000 SQFT 12.00 10.00
4.000 EACH 150.00 150.00
35.000 LF 42.90 42.90
9.000 SQYD 3.00 10.00
233.000 SQYD 2.00 2.00

Bidder3
31.65
659.70
3,280.75
129.80
159.85
65.00
25.00
850.00
10.00
10.00
1.00
1.00
35.00
1.00
15.00
35.00
2.00
125.00
35.00
75,000.00
9.50
130.00
42.90
5.00
2.00

Bidder4
31.65
659.70
3,280.75
129.80
159.85
75.00
20.00
550.00
8.00
10.00
1.00
.50
17.00
100.00
21.00
50.00
1.00
65.00
60.00
50,000.00
12.00
150.00
42.90
55.00
2.00

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620

Item Description

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
SAFELOADING

TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C
STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN

JOINT ADHESIVE

R/W MONUMENT TYPE 3

R/W MONUMENT TYPE 3A

WITNESS R/'W MONUMENT TYPE 4
ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 14

DROP BOX INLET-SPECIAL
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

TEST PILES

PILES-STEEL HP14X89

Quantity
1.000
3.000
591.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
161.000
764.000
574.000
.100
.100
985.000
.700
13.000
190.000
6.000
1.000
2.000
28.000
56.000
32.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
207.800
100.000
98.000
53.000
1,161.200
95.400
1,605.000
49.000
252.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
LS
CUYD
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
LS
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
TON
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
CUYD
LF
SQYD
LF
CUYD
CUYD
TON
LF
LF

Bidder1
44,500.00
300.00
2.00
100.00
100.00
10.00
10.00
6,500.00
25,000.00
5.00
.10
.20
750.00
750.00
46
65.00
75.00
38.95
100.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
50.00
65.00
1,000.00
1,100.00
2,800.00
4,000.00
45.00
32.00
16.00
80.00
15.00
125.00
33.00
115.00
105.00

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
4,000.00
300.00
3.00
50.00
50.00
1.00
1.00
7,000.00
20,000.00
5.00
.10
.20
750.00
750.00
46
65.00
75.00
38.95
100.00
100.00
100.00
93.00
115.00
175.00
1,000.00
1,100.00
1,700.00
1,900.00
60.00
32.00
10.00
70.00
75.00
75.00
31.00
100.00
70.00

Bidder3
30,000.00
650.00
5.00
400.00
375.00
50.00
50.00
15,000.00
40,000.00
1.15
.50
.52
950.00
8,500.00
1.50
150.00
75.00
38.95
100.00
100.00
125.00
48.00
50.00
55.00
1,100.00
1,200.00
2,600.00
2,800.00
55.00
48.00
15.00
85.00
20.00
110.00
36.00
100.00
110.00

Bidder4
12,500.00
250.00
3.00
1,000.00
500.00
10.00
10.00
7,500.00
63,000.00
3.00
.10
.10
6,000.00
10,000.00
2.00
600.00
75.00
38.95
125.00
125.00
125.00
52.00
68.00
72.00
1,100.00
1,200.00
2,500.00
3,500.00
65.00
35.00
10.00
75.00
125.00
125.00
50.00
275.00
75.00

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910

Total Bid

Item Description

PILE POINTS-14 IN

CONCRETE-CLASS A

CONCRETE-CLASS AA

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY COATED
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #6 EPOXY COATED
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB17-48
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER-#8 EPOXY COATED
DUCTILE IRON PIPE-8 IN

PVC PIPE-2 IN

PVC PIPE-3 IN

RECONNECT SERVICE

TIE-IN 2 IN

AIR RELEASE VALVE

GATE VALVE-2 IN

GATE VALVE-3 IN

W CAP EXISTING MAIN

W ENCASEMENT STEEL BORED RANGE 4

W ENCASEMENT STEEL OPEN CUT RANGE 2

W FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

SERVICE LINE-3/4 IN

TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE 8 X 8

CRUSHED STONE

GENERAL CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CAP & PLUG

DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
14.000
202.700
62.900
18.000
4.000
17,362.000
14,104.000
792.200
216.000
11.000
230.000
125.000
10.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
2.000
25.000
30.000
2.000
60.000
2.000
40.000
10.000
2.000
2.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
EACH
CUYD
CUYD
EACH
EACH
LB
LB
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
TON
CUYD
CUYD
EACH
LS

Bidder1
125.00
610.00

1,475.00
70.00
80.00

1.00
1.10
196.00
175.00
100.00
45.00
15.00
20.00
500.00
800.00
600.00
700.00
750.00
600.00
125.00
50.00
2,500.00
9.00

4,000.00

30.00
200.00
30.00
400.00
13,573.67

918,484.90

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
150.00
500.00

1,000.00
28.00
40.00

1.00
1.20
250.00
175.00
75.00
55.00
10.00
20.00
500.00
775.00
750.00
950.00
950.00
500.00
375.00
70.00

3,250.00
10.00

4,200.00
32.00

190.00
250.00
250.00
13,800.00

926,791.94

Bidder3
140.00
925.00
720.00

75.00
80.00
1.10
1.30
185.00
165.00
118.00
73.50
33.25
82.00
675.00
800.00
1,090.00
530.00
690.00
980.00
315.00
133.25
2,600.00
19.50
4,100.00
33.70
210.00
570.00
655.00
14,389.00

973,621.01

Bidder4
175.00
725.00

1,250.00
14.00
21.00

1.04
1.10
230.00
155.00
54.00
55.00
10.00
20.00
500.00
775.00
750.00
950.00
950.00
500.00
375.00
70.00

3,250.00
10.00

4,200.00
32.00

190.00
250.00
250.00
16,300.00

1,102,228.41

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 110
County: HANCOCK

Contid: 16-1223

District: 02 Date Let: 04-29-16

Proposal Description: STP BRZ 0203 (329)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CABOT ROAD (KY 2124)
Number of Bidders 4

Length: 0.04 Miles

1 01910 DO ALL CONSTRUCTION INC 289,173.31
2 00890 SCOTT AND MURPHY INC 379,249.75
3 02734 FOXENTERPRISES INC 391,618.91
4 00138 HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC 423,328.92

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  359,631.25
Apparent Low Bidder Low > DO ALL CONSTRUCTION INC

Prop Line Item Description

0010 DGA BASE

0020 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

0030 ASPHALT SEAL COAT

0040 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22

0050 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

0060 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE
0070 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI

0080 ROADWAY EXCAVATION

0090 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
0100 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7
0110 REMOVE GUARDRAIL

0120 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

0130 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0140 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0150 EDGE KEY

0160 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0170 TEMP SILT FENCE

0180 SILT TRAP TYPE B

0190 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

0200 STAKING

0210 REMOVE STRUCTURE

0220 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

0230 TEMP MULCH

0240 INITIAL FERTILIZER

0250 20-10-10 FERTILIZER

Time: 10/15/2016

Quantity
226.000
2.000
1.000
174.000
32.000
6.000
6.000
182.000
100.000
4.000
406.000
20.000
1.000
92.000
47.000
1.000
440.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
14.000
246.000
.010
.010

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date Run :

Unit
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
EACH
EACH
CUYD
LF
EACH
LF
TON
LS
SQFT
LF
LS
LF
EACH
EACH
LS
LS
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON

Contid: 16-1223

Bidder1
57.00
545.00
9,450.00
93.00
173.00
8.00
50.00
20.00
25.00
1,200.00
1.00
30.00
5,000.00
5.00
65.00
800.00
3.00
500.00
100.00
1,500.00
20,000.00
10.00
.01
10,000.00
20,000.00

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

SYP: 02-01082.00

LOW BIDDER is -19.59% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder2
57.00
545.00
9,450.00
93.00
173.00
8.00
270.00
60.00
25.00
1,200.00
1.00
57.00
3,400.00
9.50
65.00
1,200.00
3.80
232.00
28.00
3,200.00
31,000.00
10.00
.01
10,000.00
20,000.00

Bidder3
57.00
545.00
9,450.00
93.00
173.00
8.00
50.00
70.64
25.00
1,200.00
1.00
140.00
9,272.00
5.00
65.00
9,318.00
4.00
154.47
130.41
9,952.32
36,341.00
10.00
.01
10,000.00
20,000.00

Bidder4
57.00
545.00
9,450.00
93.00
173.00
8.00
180.00
80.00
25.00
1,200.00
1.00
100.00
25,000.00
15.00
65.00
10,000.00
3.00
500.00
500.00
7,500.00
65,000.00
10.00
.01
10,000.00
20,000.00

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420

Total Bid

Item Description

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB12-48
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
246.000
.150
440.000
124.000
100.000
95.000
49.700
348.000
58.000
42.000
120.800
15.800
11,824.000
1,548.000
183.000
50.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
SQYD
TON
LF
CUYD
LF
SQYD
LF
CUYD
CUYD
TON
CUYD
CUYD
LB
LB
LF
LF
LS

Bidder1
5.00
500.00
2.65
40.00
50.28
7.00
76.00
20.00
150.00
30.00
575.00
1,350.00
1.00
1.10
246.45
185.00
4,273.50

289,173.31

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
5.00
500.00
.25
58.00
40.00
12.00
71.00
28.00
137.00
64.00
732.00
3,070.00
1.05
1.44
342.00
185.00
5,726.67

379,249.75

Bidder3
5.00
500.00
2.65
52.47
40.00
52.06
151.34
46.22
329.30
75.00
650.00
997.64
1.51
2.18
296.00
185.00
8,320.00

391,618.91

Bidder4
5.00
500.00
2.65
65.00
40.00
10.00
75.00
80.00
95.00
75.00
575.00
1,950.00
.95
1.17
275.00
185.00
6,500.00

423,328.92

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 111

County: HENRY

Proposal Description: STP BRO 5164 (012)

Contid: 16-1224

District: 05 Date Let: 04-29-16

Length: 0.10 Miles

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CARROLLTON ROAD (KY 55)

Number of Bidders 5
1 01218 FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO 381,505.64
2 03201 JAVELLC 481,399.83
3 00138 HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC 515,060.71
4 02628 KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC 541,125.00
5 00563 LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC 630,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

454,571.84

Apparent Low Bidder Low > FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO

Prop Line

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240

Item Description

CRUSHED STONE BASE

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE
BARRICADE-TYPE IlI

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE
FENCE-TEMP

FENCE-WOVEN WIRE

REMOVE FENCE

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-1224 SYP: 05-01066.00

Time: 08/01/2016

LOW BIDDER is -16.07% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

315.000 TON 28.50 29.90
3.000 TON 250.00 262.00
400 TON 1,000.00 1,050.00
16.000 TON 118.00 125.00
294.000 TON 95.00 99.50
111.000 TON 118.00 120.00
40.000 TON 50.00 52.50
7.000 EACH 7.75 9.00
4.000 EACH 125.00 175.00
270.000 LF 1.00 6.00
135.000 LF 10 10
385.000 CUYD 20.00 52.00
357.000 LF 7.00 6.75
380.000 LF 7.00 15.00
265.000 LF 2.40 2.10
37.500 LF 20.00 26.25
100.000 LF 31.00 .01
1.000 EACH 50.00 52.50
3.000 EACH 2,300.00 3,150.00
298.000 LF 4.00 1.05
12.000 EACH 125.00 131.25
12.000 EACH 125.00 68.25
30.000 TON 28.00 52.00
1.000 LS 21,776.72 16,000.00

Bidder3
28.50
250.00
1,000.00
118.00
95.00
118.00
50.00
8.00
150.00
5.00
.10
60.00
6.50
15.00
2.00
25.00
.01
50.00
3,000.00
1.00
125.00
65.00
50.00
15,000.00

Bidder4
28.50
250.00
1,000.00
118.00
95.00
118.00
50.00
12.00
110.00
1.00
.50
60.00
5.00
10.50
3.00
22.75
48.00
40.00
2,500.00
5.00
125.00
90.00
40.00
30,000.00

Bidder5
25.00
300.00
1,500.00
150.00
94.00
150.00
30.00
8.00
90.00
2.00
.01
100.00
6.50
15.00
2.00
25.00
.01
50.00
3,000.00
1.00
125.00
65.00
34.00
40,000.00

Bidder6



Prop Line
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610

Item Description

TEMPORARY SIGNS

EDGE KEY

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP
SAWCUT PAVEMENT

LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY
ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB12-48

Quantity
566.000
44.000
833.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
270.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
515.000
1,671.000
1,253.000
.070

130
2,506.000
1.530
2,460.000
10.000
820.000
820.000
30.000
100.000
106.000
71.000
97.000
120.000
147.400
14.000
12,977.000
1,863.000
228.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

SQFT 6.50 5.00
LF 55.00 57.00
SQYD 2.25 2.00
LS 5,000.00 5,175.00
EACH 2,000.00 2,625.00
LS 3,500.00 3,675.00
LF 2.00 4.73
EACH 150.00 450.00
EACH 150.00 450.00
EACH 150.00 450.00
EACH 15.00 .01
EACH 15.00 .01
EACH 15.00 .01
LS 5,000.00 5,000.00
LS 10,000.00 28,750.00
SQYD 1.25 2.30
SQYD .10 .21
SQYD 15 22
TON 750.00 5,250.00
TON 750.00 10,500.00
SQYD 40 1.05
TON 55.00 472.50
LF 1.25 1.31
TON 50.00 74.75
LF 4.00 5.25
LF 10.00 10.50
LF 70.00 84.00
LF 16.75
SQYD 17.25
LF 80.50
CUYD 37.95
CUYD 155.25
CUYD 693.45
CUYD 2,167.75
LB 1.17
LB 1.36
LF 220.00

Bidder3
10.00
55.00

2.50
7,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00

3.00

500.00
500.00
500.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
6,000.00
50,000.00
2.00

.20

21
5,000.00
10,000.00
1.00
450.00
1.25
60.00
10.00
10.00
70.00

Bidder4
11.00
55.00

1.50
45,000.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
3.00
200.00
200.00
250.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
1.25

.30

.32
850.00
1,200.00
1.28
155.00
.30
150.00
5.00
10.00
80.00
48.00
12.00
100.00
25.00
85.00
700.00
1,850.00
1.50
1.75
235.00

Bidder5
4.00
55.00
2.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
3,500.00
1.50
250.00
100.00
200.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
30,000.00
65,000.00
2.00
.01
.01
5,000.00
10,000.00
1.00
450.00
.30
100.00
2.00
9.00
50.00

Bidder6



Prop Line
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760

Total Bid

Item Description Quantity
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR 47.700
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A 100.000
MASONRY COATING 106.000
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 71.000
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON 97.000
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 120.000
CONCRETE-CLASS A 147.400
CONCRETE-CLASS AA 47.900
STEEL REINFORCEMENT 12,977.000
STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 11,987.000
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR 47.700

S DIRECTIONAL BORE 133.000

S FORCE MAIN PE/PLASTIC 10 INCH 45.000

S FORCE MAIN TIE-IN 10 INCH 2.000
DEMOBILIZATION 1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
LF
LF
SQYD
LF
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
LB
LB
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LS

Bidder1

36.00
16.00
100.00
20.00
70.00
502.00
1,050.00
1.00
1.25
175.00
150.00
60.00
3,500.00
5,638.02

381,505.64

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
173.25

183.75
78.75
1,575.00
7,114.29

481,399.83

Bidder3

35.00
9.00
75.00
30.00
95.00
750.00
1,250.00
91

1.13
165.00
271.25
110.25
2,865.00
7,625.00

515,060.71

Bidder4
190.00

271.25
110.25
2,865.00
7,998.78

541,125.00

Bidder5

70.00
13.00
95.00
60.00
70.00
725.00
1,725.00
1.00
1.10
330.00
271.25
110.25
2,865.00
9,668.21

630,000.00

Bidder6



Call: 114
County: PERRY

Contid: 16-1027

District: 10 Date Let: 04-29-16

Proposal Description: STP 0151 (082)
ASPHALT RESURFACING KY-15
Number of Bidders 1

1 02938 MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 718,048.59
Apparent Low Bidder Low > MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC

Length: 0 Miles

851,730.95

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Time: 08/01/2016

Prop Line Item Description Quantity
0010 CRUSHED STONE BASE 3,289.000
0020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 405.000
0030 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 19.000
0040 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 3.000
0050 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 2,779.000
0060 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 363.000
0070 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL WHITE 12.000
0080 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI 24.000
0090 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 2,650.000
0100 DITCHING 311.000
0110 WATER 185.000
0120 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 1,100.000
0130 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 12.000
0140 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A 2.000
0150 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 3.000
0160 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 1,039.000
0170 REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT 2.000
0180 TEMP GUARDRAIL 437.500
0190 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000
0200 TEMPORARY SIGNS 677.000
0210 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000
0220 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1.000
0230 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.000
0240 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 1,866.000
0250 STAKING 1.000
0260 ARROW PANEL 2.000
0270 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE 2.000
0280 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 448.000

Contid: 16-1027

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

SYP: 10-00294.00

LOW BIDDER is 18.62% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Unit
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
EACH
EACH
CUYD
LF
MGAL
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
LS
SQFT
LS
LS
EACH
LF
LS
EACH
EACH
SQYD

Bidder1
32.70
32.70

575.00
1,535.00
92.40
132.70
10.25
200.00
34.10
13.30
5.00
20.00
42.00
2,600.00
2,500.00
1.15
115.00
10.60
4,500.00
11.00
36,000.00
57,000.00
2,100.00
.30
36,000.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
1.80

Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440

Total Bid

Item Description

INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

JOINT ADHESIVE

CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
SAWCUT PAVEMENT

WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL

DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
.100

.100
1,382.000
.100
3,730.000
3,730.000
72.000
39.000
4,891.000
12,284.000
3,156.000
932.000
780.000
750.000
1.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Unit Bidder1 Bidder2
TON 945.00
TON 1,750.00
SQYD 1.60
TON 168.00
LF .30
LF 1.00
LF 13.00
EACH 42.50
DOLL 1.00
DOLL 1.00
LF 4.25
LF .30
LF 3.20
LF 1.70
LS 14,930.00
LS 45,620.00
851,730.95

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 115 Contid: 16-2145

County: FLOYD District: 12 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2145 SYP: 12-00954.00
Proposal Description: HSIP 9010 (226) Length: 0.19 Miles Time: 07/31/2016
GUARDRAIL MARTIN-PRESTONSBURG ROAD (KY 1428)
Number of Bidders 3

1 02679 N W K CONSTRUCTION INC 23,949.20

2 02595 GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC 25,5655.45

3 00241 NHSTONE INC 28,335.45
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 29,378.75 LOW BIDDER is -18.48% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > N W K CONSTRUCTION INC
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 20.000 EACH 8.00 8.00 12.00
0020 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 100.000 LF 20.00 17.00 19.00
0030 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 1,012.500 LF 15.00 15.50 15.50
0040 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 1.000 EACH 2,500.00 2,100.00 2,500.00
0050 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 1.000 EACH 2,300.00 1,900.00 2,000.00
0060 TEMPORARY SIGNS 170.000 SQFT .01 .01 .01
0070 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 800.00 3,000.00 5,000.00
0080 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total Bid 23,949.20 25,555.45 28,335.45



Call: 116
County: JESSAMINE

Contid: 16-2140

District: 07 Date Let: 04-29-16

Proposal Description: HSIP 9010 (227) Length: 0.08 Miles
GUARDRAIL JESSAMINE STATION ROAD ROAD (KY 3433)
Number of Bidders 3

1 02595 GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC 11,567.00
2 02679 NW K CONSTRUCTION INC 15,309.50
3 00241 NHSTONE INC 20,436.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 18,532.50
Apparent Low Bidder Low > GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC

Prop Line Item Description

0010 DGA BASE

0020 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE
0030 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE

0040 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

0050 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1

0060 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST

0070 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0080 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0090 CRIBBING

0100 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-2140 SYP: 07-00942.00

Time: 07/31/2016

LOW BIDDER is -37.59% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2
10.000 TON 40.00 80.00
6.000 EACH 8.00 8.00
212.500 LF 15.00 24.00
2.000 EACH 50.00 50.00
2.000 EACH 2,100.00 2,500.00
21.000 EACH 30.00 60.00
150.000 SQFT .01 .01
1.000 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00
200.000 SQFT 5.00 5.00
1.000 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00
11,567.00 15,309.50

Bidder3
32.00
12.00
14.60
40.00

2,500.00
60.00
.01
8,000.00
8.00
1,000.00

20,436.00

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 118 Contid: 16-4107
County: CLAY District: 11 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-4107 SYP: 11-00940.00
Proposal Description: HSIP 9010 (228) Length: 0.19 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT SURFACE WITH GRADE & DRAIN LONDON-MANCHESTER ROAD (KY 638)
Number of Bidders 1

1 01947 L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS CONSTRUCTION 154,256.66
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 130,578.35 LOW BIDDER is 18.13% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS
CONSTRUCTION
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 DGA BASE 325.000 TON 45.00
0020 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 25.000 TON 120.00
0030 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 3.000 TON 900.00
0040 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 225.000 TON 100.00
0050 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 18.000 EACH 9.50
0060 DITCHING 1,000.000 LF 28.00
0070 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 888.000 LF 17.80
0080 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 2.000 EACH 50.00
0090 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 863.000 LF 1.75
0100 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST 40.000 EACH 50.00
0110 TEMPORARY SIGNS 190.000 SQFT 7.88
0120 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 12,474.81
0130 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 3,000.00
0140 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 35.000 TON 105.00
0150 STAKING 1.000 LS 5,000.00
0160 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 1,800.000 SQYD 4.00
0170 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 30.000 SQFT 16.00
0180 STEEL POST TYPE 1 50.000 LF 12.00
0190 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 2,200.000 LF .01
0200 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 2,200.000 LF 45
0210 EROSION CONTROL 1.000 LS 9,300.00
0220 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG64-22 165.000 TON 105.00
0230 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 2,280.00

Total Bid 154,256.66



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 201 Contid: 16-4102

County: VARIOUS District: 11 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-4102 SYP: 11-00947.00
Proposal Description: 121GR16T003-HSIP Length: 32.99 Miles Time: 08/01/2017
SIGNS-LIGHTING-SIGNALS HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT SIGNING ON VARIOUS ROUTES IN D-11
Number of Bidders 6

1 02595 GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC 686,128.84

2 00241 NHSTONE INC 730,418.84

3 00370 CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY 774,000.00

4 00432 EDENFENCEINC 896,425.84

5 03226 HRAYLLC 1,066,300.00

6 03062 COLLINS & HERMANN INC 1,519,636.63
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 1,041,768.58 LOW BIDDER is -34.14% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2
0010 TEMPORARY SIGNS 288.000 SQFT .01 .01
0020 TEMPORARY SIGNS 96.000 SQFT .01 .01
0030 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 500.00 1,419.00
0040 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,000.00 7,945.00
0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 5,000.00 11,451.00
0060 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,500.00 7,421.00
0070 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 2,500.00 5,270.00
0080 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 2,000.00 6,770.00
0090 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,000.00 1,779.00
0100 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,000.00 7,595.00
0110 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,000.00 12,350.00
0120 STAKING 1.000 LS 500.00 961.00
0130 STAKING 1.000 LS 1,500.00 5,380.00
0140 STAKING 1.000 LS 2,500.00 7,758.00
0150 STAKING 1.000 LS 1,500.00 5,027.00
0160 STAKING 1.000 LS 1,500.00 3,570.00
0170 STAKING 1.000 LS 1,000.00 4,586.00
0180 STAKING 1.000 LS 1,500.00 1,205.00
0190 STAKING 1.000 LS 1,500.00 5,145.00
0200 STAKING 1.000 LS 1,500.00 8,368.00
0210 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y 357.000 EACH 30.00 28.00
0220 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 16,936.000 SQFT 10.00 11.50
0230 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN 860.000 SQFT 11.00 11.50

Bidder3
5.00
5.00
1,825.00
10,000.00
16,000.00
10,500.00
7,000.00
8,500.00
2,500.00
9,800.00
17,000.00
750.00
4,500.00
6,250.00
4,000.00
3,000.00
3,750.00
1,000.00
4,300.00
7,000.00
40.00
13.00
15.00

Bidder4
.01
.01
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
50.00
12.00
13.00

Bidder5

3.50
1.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
4,000.00
3,500.00
2,800.00
1,800.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
60.00
14.00
17.00

Bidder6
24.09
24.09

5,042.37
26,607.17
38,094.48
24,884.08
17,782.84
22,743.26

6,243.32
25,458.44
41,279.59

1,312.05

6,703.25

9,5675.07

6,272.47

4,497.16

5,737.27

1,612.28

6,416.06
10,371.35

84.20
14.88
21.63



Prop Line
0240
0250
0260
0270

Total Bid

Item Description

STEEL POST TYPE 1
REMOVE SIGN

BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
46,160.000
1,077.000
4,337.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
LF
EACH
EACH
LS

Bidder1
9.00
10.00
5.00
10,200.00

686,128.84

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
7.75
20.00
5.00
10,800.00

730,418.84

Bidder3
7.75
15.00
5.00
11,477.00

774,000.00

Bidder4
9.00
50.00
10.00
13,500.00

896,425.84

Bidder5
13.00
50.00
6.00
35,000.00

1,066,300.00

Bidder6
18.74
42.60
2.66
26,629.66

1,519,636.63



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 300 Contid: 16-3203
County: PERRY District: 10 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-3203 SYP:
Proposal Description: CB06 097 1146 006-010 Length: 2.65 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING LOST CREEK ROAD (KY 1146)
Number of Bidders 1

1 02938 MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC 178,920.35

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  177,762.86 LOW BIDDER is  .65% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 275.000 TON 78.40

0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 1,865.000 TON 78.40

0030 TEMPORARY SIGNS 210.000 SQFT .01

0040 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 2,750.00

0050 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 14,005.000 LF .01

0060 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 28,016.000 LF .20

0070 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 2,649.00

Total Bid 178,920.35



Call: 301

County: TRIGG District: 01

Proposal Description: CPTL 111 8036 000-000

Contid: 16-2128
Date Let: 04-29-16

Length: 0.01 Miles

BRIDGE REPAIRS LAKE BARKLEY STATE PARK LODGE ENTRANCE BRIDGE
Number of Bidders 4

w N =

4

03217
00380
02612
02768

HARPER CONSTRUCTION LLC

HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO INC
DELONG CONCRETE LLC

INTECH CONTRACTING LLC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 19,750.00
Apparent Low Bidder Low > HARPER CONSTRUCTION LLC

Prop Line

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060

Total Bid

Item Description

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
CONCRETE-CLASS A

SITE PREPARATION

EROSION CONTROL
DEMOBILIZATION

20,985.80
25,150.00
35,000.00
66,525.00

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Time: 06/30/2016

LOW BIDDER is  6.26% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity Unit

75.000
1.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

SQFT
LS
CUYD
LS
LS
LS

Contid: 16-2128

Bidder1
13.52
2,500.00
1,904.36
3,750.00
3,200.00
1,000.00

20,985.80

SYP:

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
20.00
1,200.00
2,930.00
4,500.00
2,300.00
1,000.00

25,150.00

Bidder3
20.00
7,500.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

35,000.00

Bidder4
7.00
10,000.00
7,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00

66,525.00

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 302 Contid: 16-2121

County: LAUREL District: 11 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2121 SYP:
Proposal Description: CPTL 063 8018 000-000 Length: 0.21 Miles Time: 08/31/2016
GUARDRAIL LEVI JACKSON MILL ROAD
Number of Bidders 3

1 02595 GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC 33,652.00

2 02679 N W K CONSTRUCTION INC 35,852.00

3 00241 NHSTONE INC 53,052.00
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 51,450.00 LOW BIDDER is -34.59% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 DGA BASE 200.000 TON 30.00 29.00 30.00
0020 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 25.000 EACH 6.00 8.00 12.00
0030 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST 90.000 EACH 35.00 50.00 80.00
0040 TEMPORARY SIGNS 200.000 SQFT .01 .01 .01
0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00
0060 GUARDRAIL STEEL W BEAM-S FACE CR 1,100.000 LF 16.50 18.50 24.50
0070 G/R END TREATMENT TY 7 CR 2.000 EACH 1,100.00 1,500.00 1,800.00
0080 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total Bid 33,652.00 35,852.00 53,052.00



Call: 303
County: BELL

Proposal Description: FD05 007 2395 000-001

Contid: 16-2042
District: 11 Date Let: 04-29-16

ASPHALT RESURFACING 26TH STREET (KY 2395)

Number of Bidders 2
1 03229 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC 65,584.46
2 03395 WILLIS PAVING INC 69,662.90
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 91,335.07

Apparent Low Bidder Low > HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110

Total Bid

Item Description

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
DEMOBILIZATION

Length: 0.76 Miles

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-2042 SYP:

Time: 11/15/2016

LOW BIDDER is -28.19% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

156.000 TON 61.50 70.00
620.000 TON 61.50 70.00
176.000 SQFT .01 3.00
1.000 LS 475.00 400.00
1.000 LS 2,500.00 500.00
35.000 TON 118.75 157.00
38.000 SQYD 168.00 116.00
3,765.000 LF .01 .01
7,5629.000 LF .20 .25
32.000 SQFT 56.25 31.00
1.000 LS 1,000.00 1,100.00

65,584.46 69,662.90

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 304 Contid: 16-2036
County: BRECKINRIDGE District: 04 Date Let: 04-29-16
Proposal Description: FD05 014 0079 015-017 Length: 1.48 Miles
ASPHALT RESURFACING KY 79
Number of Bidders 2
1 02432 MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC 139,643.24
2 02326 E &BPAVINGINC 198,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  157,945.67
Apparent Low Bidder Low > MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

Prop Line Item Description

0010 DGA BASE

0020 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

0040 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0060 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0070 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
0080 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

0090 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0100 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0110 PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT

0120 PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN
0130 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
0140 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
0150 DETECTABLE WARNINGS

0160 RUMBLE STRIPE-SAW CUT

0170 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-2036 SYP:

Time: 11/15/2016

LOW BIDDER is -11.59% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

75.000 TON 35.00 115.00
210.000 TON 58.00 105.00
1,235.000 TON 58.00 85.00
350.000 SQFT 3.00 4.00
1.000 LS 2,000.00 17,418.80
1.000 LS 1,500.00 1,800.00
585.000 TON 18.00 5.00
80.000 SQYD 220.00 231.50
15,800.000 LF .01 .10
31,600.000 LF 19 14
4.000 EACH 65.00 65.00
96.000 LF 6.20 6.20
80.000 LF 3.20 3.20
72.000 LF 7.20 7.20
60.000 SQFT 40.00 29.95
6,463.000 LF 1.28 1.20
1.000 LS 2,064.00 3,100.00

139,643.24 198,000.00

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 305 Contid: 16-2063
County: CLARK District: 07 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2063 SYP:
Proposal Description: FD05 025 0060 008-015 Length: 6.22 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING WINCHESTER - MOUNT STERLING ROAD (US 60)
Number of Bidders 1

1 00135 THE ALLEN COMPANY INC 662,150.69

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  645,604.60 LOW BIDDER is 2.56% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > THE ALLEN COMPANY INC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 DGA BASE 1,265.000 TON 35.40
0020 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 275.000 TON 104.25
0030 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 33.000 TON 790.00
0040 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 750.000 TON 74.10
0050 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 4,865.000 TON 71.90
0060 TEMPORARY SIGNS 150.000 SQFT 8.40
0070 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 26,600.00
0080 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.000 EACH 350.00
0090 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 2,500.00
0100 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 500.000 TON 40.30
0110 BASE FAILURE REPAIR 180.000 SQYD 68.45
0120 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 35,000.000 LF .16
0130 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 115,000.000 LF 18
0140 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 8,740.000 DOLL 1.00
0150 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 21,952.000 DOLL 1.00
0160 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 32,873.000 LF .28
0170 RUMBLE STRIPE-SAW CUT 65,000.000 LF .28
0180 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 9,335.00

Total Bid 662,150.69



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 306 Contid: 16-2048
County: EDMONSON District: 03 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2048 SYP:
Proposal Description: FD05 031 2184 000-001 Length: 0.69 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING WASHINGTON STREET (KY 2184)
Number of Bidders 1

1 02519 SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC 98,756.35
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  113,778.48 LOW BIDDER is -13.20% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 214.000 TON 64.75
0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 785.000 TON 64.45
0030 TEMPORARY SIGNS 330.000 SQFT 7.87
0040 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 2,301.54
0050 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 880.00
0060 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 725.000 TON 14.50
0070 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE 66.000 SQYD 185.00
0080 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 13.000 LF 50.00
0090 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 24.000 SQFT 40.00
0100 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 72.000 SQFT 38.00
0110 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 1,459.46

Total Bid 98,756.35



Call: 307 Contid: 16-2071
County: ESTILL District: 10 Date Let: 04-29-16

Proposal Description: FD05 033 0052 005-008
ASPHALT RESURFACING RICHMOND RD (KY 52)
Number of Bidders 1

1 03229 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 535,472.74
Apparent Low Bidder Low > HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

Prop Line Item Description

0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

0030 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22

0040 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0060 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
0070 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0080 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
0090 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
0100 ARROW PANEL

0110 LOOP WIRE

0120 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL

0130 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0140 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0150 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
0160 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
0170 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURY ARROW
0180 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
0190 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
0200 FUEL ADJUSTMENT

0210 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

0220 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER

0230 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Length: 1.57 Miles

555,372.30

Time: 11/15/2016

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Contid: 16-2071

SYP:

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

LOW BIDDER is  3.72% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
347.000
741.000
3,031.000
290.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
3,500.000
3,696.000
2.000
9,249.000
3,083.000
25,011.000
50,022.000
120.000
138.000
24.000
1.000
450.000
6,411.000
16,104.000
464.000
1.000

Unit
TON
TON
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
LS
TON
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
EACH
LS

Bidder1
82.75
82.75
82.75

1.00
7,500.00
2,000.00
2,800.00

22.50

1.85

1,200.00
A1
13.30
.26

15

3.50
9.50
75.00
85.00

9.00

1.00

1.00

38.50
7,875.00

555,372.30

Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 308 Contid: 16-2120
County: FLEMING District: 09 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2120 SYP:
Proposal Description: FD05 035 0111 002-014 Length: 10.37 Miles Time: 11/15/2016
ASPHALT RESURFACING HILLSBORO ROAD (KY 111)
Number of Bidders 2
1 00360 H G MAYS CORPORATION 524,860.00
2 00117 EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND SUBSIDIARY 620,210.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  651,252.92

LOW BIDDER is -19.41% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > H G MAYS CORPORATION

Prop Line

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140

Total Bid

Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

DGA BASE 1,200.000 TON 22.00 24.00
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 1,400.000 TON 51.80 61.00
ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE 850.000 TON 51.80 61.00
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 5,945.000 TON 51.80 61.00
TEMPORARY SIGNS 370.000 SQFT 1.00 7.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 1,985.00 9,288.00
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 500.00 2,395.00
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 300.000 TON 12.00 30.00
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 30,000.000 LF A3 .01
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 93,000.000 LF A3 .16
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 12.000 LF 18.00 14.00
FUEL ADJUSTMENT 12,585.000 DOLL 1.00 1.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 31,609.000 DOLL 1.00 1.00
DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 7,104.00 8,700.00

524,860.00 620,210.00

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 309

County: FAYETTE District: 07 Date Let: 04-29-16

Proposal Description: FD05 035 1723 000-002

Contid: 16-2024

ASPHALT RESURFACING S. FORBES ROAD (KY1723)
Number of Bidders 2

1 01947 L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS CONSTRUCTION

2 00129 BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  187,285.23

Apparent Low Bidder Low > L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS

CONSTRUCTION

Prop Line Item Description

0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0020 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22

0030 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0040 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0050 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0060 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
0070 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

0080 LOOP WIRE

0090 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL

0100 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0110 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0120 PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT

0130 PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN
0140 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN
0150 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
0160 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
0170 DETECTABLE WARNINGS

0180 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Length: 1.03 Miles

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-2024 SYP:

Time: 11/15/2016

136,887.37
157,395.10

LOW BIDDER is -26.91% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

115.000 TON 60.00 68.45
1,405.000 TON 60.00 68.35
310.000 SQFT .01 8.45
1.000 LS 7,000.00 9,950.00
1.000 LS 2,500.00 1,268.00
1,125.000 TON 15.00 15.50
1,005.000 LF 10 10
1,510.000 LF .50 .55
590.000 LF 12.75 13.50
10,887.000 LF .01 .20
10,887.000 LF .20 .20
8.000 EACH 100.00 105.75
176.000 LF 6.00 6.35
284.000 LF 5.00 5.30
188.000 LF 8.00 8.45
8.000 EACH 80.00 84.50
16.000 SQFT 75.00 55.15
1.000 LS 2,025.00 2,350.00

136,887.37 157,395.10

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 310 Contid: 16-2125
County: FLOYD District: 12 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2125 SYP:
Proposal Description: FD05 036 0114 009-012 Length: 2.24 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING SALYERSVILLE TO PRESTONSBURG (KY 114)
Number of Bidders 1

1 02938 MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC 846,490.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  818,247.77 LOW BIDDER is  3.45% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 1,049.000 TON 78.10
0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 727.000 TON 78.10
0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 5,947.000 TON 85.20
0040 TEMPORARY SIGNS 272.000 SQFT 9.50
0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 12,750.00
0060 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.000 EACH 1,250.00
0070 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 2,000.00
0080 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 465.000 TON 25.50
0090 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 23,750.000 LF 27
0100 ARROW PANEL 2.000 EACH 725.00
0110 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 50.000 LF 12.00
0120 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 3.000 EACH 750.00
0130 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 50.000 LF 4.50
0140 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR 8.000 EACH 1,850.00
0150 LOOP WIRE 2,150.000 LF .75
0160 LOOP WIRE 3,500.000 LF .75
0170 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR 950.000 LF 5.00
0180 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 350.000 LF 13.00
0190 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 140.000 LF 13.00
0200 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 700.000 LF 13.00
0210 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 32,750.000 LF 15
0220 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 65,500.000 LF .21
0230 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-12 IN 100.000 LF 1.75
0240 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 96.000 LF 10.50
0250 PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH 2,000.000 SQFT 1.50
0260 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 18.000 EACH 130.00
0270 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 900.000 EACH 5.25

0280 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 10,905.000 DOLL 1.00

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0290 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 27,391.000 DOLL 1.00
0300 JOINT ADHESIVE 54,000.000 LF .56
0310 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 23,750.000 LF .28
0320 PAVE MARKING-THERMO YIELD BAR-36 IN 24.000 LF 13.00
0330 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 12,550.00

Total Bid 846,490.00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 311 Contid: 16-2025
County: FULTON District: 01 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2025 SYP:
Proposal Description: FD05 038 2567 000-002 Length: 1.12 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING HOLIDAY LANE (KY 2567)
Number of Bidders 1

1 01592 MURRAY PAVING INC 85,332.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 89,329.44 LOW BIDDER is -4.47% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > MURRAY PAVING INC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 DGA BASE 80.000 TON 37.50

0020 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 29.000 TON 78.00

0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 815.000 TON 78.00

0040 TEMPORARY SIGNS 270.000 SQFT .50

0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 1,900.00

0060 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 5,500.00

0070 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 15.000 TON 70.00

0080 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 8,100.000 LF .35

0090 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 8,100.000 LF 40

0100 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 36.000 LF 15.00

0110 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 1,300.00

Total Bid 85,332.00



Call: 312

County: ROCKCASTLE District: 08 Date Let: 04-29-16

Proposal Description: FD05 102 0461 004-009
ASPHALT RESURFACING CUMBERLAND LAKE PARKWAY (KY 461)

Contid: 16-2080

Number of Bidders 2

1 01947 L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS CONSTRUCTION

2 00129 BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE = 842,652.40

Apparent Low Bidder Low > L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS

CONSTRUCTION

Prop Line Item Description

0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0020 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22

0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

0040 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22

0050 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0060 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0070 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
0080 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0090 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
0100 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
0110 CONDUIT-1 IN

0120 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

0130 CONDUIT-1 1/2 IN

0140 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B
0150 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING

0160 LOOP WIRE

0170 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR

0180 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL

0190 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0200 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0210 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
0220 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURVY ARROW
0230 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
0240 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
0250 FUEL ADJUSTMENT

0260 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

Length: 3.95 Miles

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-2080 SYP:

Time: 11/15/2016

765,483.95
831,194.10

LOW BIDDER is -9.16% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

851.000 TON 60.75 69.15
377.000 TON 63.25 66.85
3,000.000 TON 58.25 67.30
4,679.000 TON 64.75 69.10
310.000 SQFT .01 8.45
1.000 LS 12,961.80 19,716.00
2.000 EACH 735.00 1,676.00
1.000 LS 2,100.00 2,218.00
655.000 TON 25.44 28.30
44,000.000 LF .22 .20
280.000 LF 10.20 5.30
1,950.000 LF 10.07 6.35
100.000 LF 12.00 12.70
23.000 EACH 575.00 317.00
2,330.000 LF 3.15 4.25
6,750.000 LF .38 4.25
4,100.000 LF 1.51 2.15
2,170.000 LF 10.75 1.10
72,000.000 LF 14 15
79,000.000 LF 14 .15
288.000 LF 8.00 8.45
29.000 EACH 80.00 84.50
2.000 EACH 120.00 126.75
520.000 EACH 4.08 3.00
13,864.000 DOLL 1.00 1.00

34,823.000 DOLL 1.00 1.00

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0270
0280

Total Bid

Item Description
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
DEMOBILIZATION

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4
21,000.000 LF .26 .20
1.000 LS 10,734.00 12,230.00

765,483.95 831,194.10

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 313 Contid: 16-2049
County: TAYLOR District: 04 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2049 SYP:
Proposal Description: FD05 109 3350 000-003 Length: 2.41 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING N. BYPASS ROAD (KY 3350)
Number of Bidders 1

1 02848 HAYDON MATERIALS LLC 423,617.93

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  367,968.11 LOW BIDDER is 15.12% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > HAYDON MATERIALS LLC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 177.000 TON 74.79
0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 1,110.000 TON 74.79
0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 3,230.000 TON 74.79
0040 TEMPORARY SIGNS 390.000 SQFT 3.00
0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 9,500.00
0060 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 2,100.00
0070 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 110.000 TON 73.25
0080 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 25,400.000 LF .30
0090 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 35,000.000 LF .15
0100 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 61,000.000 LF 14
0110 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 350.000 LF 9.00
0120 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 23.000 EACH 80.00
0130 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW 2.000 EACH 120.00
0140 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 350.000 EACH 8.00
0150 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 7,031.000 DOLL 1.00
0160 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 17,660.000 DOLL 1.00
0170 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 12,700.000 LF .36
0180 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 6,261.00

Total Bid 423,617.93



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 314 Contid: 16-2026
County: WHITLEY District: 11 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2026 SYP:
Proposal Description: FD05 118 0296 001-003 Length: 0.45 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING MAIN STREET (KY296)
Number of Bidders 1

1 01947 L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS CONSTRUCTION 189,510.10
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  200,346.23 LOW BIDDER is -5.41% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS
CONSTRUCTION
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 125.000 TON 88.00
0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 619.000 TON 97.00
0030 TEMPORARY SIGNS 270.000 SQFT .01
0040 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 6,750.00
0050 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 2,100.00
0060 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 619.000 TON 22.50
0070 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE 481.000 SQYD 112.00
0080 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 200.000 LF 10.50
0090 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 1.000 EACH 2,000.00
0100 LOOP WIRE 1,224.000 LF 10
0110 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR 200.000 LF 2.10
0120 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 200.000 LF 23.00
0130 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 3,000.000 LF .01
0140 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W 2,060.000 LF .75
0150 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN Y 814.000 LF .75
0160 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 180.000 LF 4.00
0170 PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT 2.000 EACH 100.00
0180 PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN 42.000 LF 6.00
0190 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN 1,668.000 LF 4.00
0200 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 268.000 LF 8.00
0210 PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT 352.000 LF 1.50
0220 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW 5.000 EACH 60.00
0230 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 9.000 EACH 80.00
0240 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW 2.000 EACH 120.00
0250 PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY 5.000 EACH 250.00
0260 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 416.000 SQFT 35.00

0270 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 2,801.00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Total Bid 189,510.10



KYTC DE

PARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00
Call: 400 Contid: 16-3112
County: ADAIR District: 08 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-3112 SYP:
Proposal Description: 001GR16000R006-CB06 Length: 6.80 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS ROUTES IN ADAIR COUNTY
Number of Bidders 1

1 02493 GADDIE-SHAMROCKLLC 513,806.78

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 506,458.88 LOW BIDDER is
Apparent Low Bidder Low > GADDIE-SHAMROCK LLC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 962.000 TON
0020 ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE 555.000 TON
0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 4,680.000 TON
0040 TEMPORARY SIGNS 1,000.000 SQFT
0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS
0060 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS
0070 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS
0080 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS
0090 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS
0100 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS
0110 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 30.000 TON
0120 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 40,277.000 LF
0130 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 134,261.000 LF
0140 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 40.000 LF
0150 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 9,651.000 DOLL
0160 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 24,239.000 DOLL
0170 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
Total Bid

1.45% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4
68.00
68.00
68.00

.01
2,150.00
2,110.00
5,010.00
2,150.00
2,500.00
2,500.00

170.00
.01

21
20.00
1.00
1.00
7,593.20

513,806.78

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 401 Contid: 16-3105
County: CLINTON District: 08 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-3105 SYP:
Proposal Description: 027GR16000R002-CB06 Length: 4.04 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS ROUTES IN CLINTON COUNTY
Number of Bidders 1

1 02493 GADDIE-SHAMROCKLLC 266,272.66

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  266,844.37 LOW BIDDER is -.21% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > GADDIE-SHAMROCK LLC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 499.000 TON 68.00

0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 2,665.000 TON 68.00

0030 TEMPORARY SIGNS 360.000 SQFT .01

0040 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 7,500.00

0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 2,140.00

0060 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 2,000.00

0070 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 2,000.00

0080 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 55.000 TON 100.00

0090 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 27,000.000 LF .01

0100 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 46,000.000 LF .21

0110 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 42.000 LF 20.00

0120 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 4,918.000 DOLL 1.00

0130 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 12,354.000 DOLL 1.00

0140 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 3,935.06

Total Bid 266,272.66

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 402 Contid: 16-3204
County: JOHNSON District: 12 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-3204 SYP:
Proposal Description: 058GR16R005-CB06 Length: 7.06 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS ROUTES IN JOHNSON COUNTY
Number of Bidders 1

1 02938 MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC 462,462.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  430,732.86 LOW BIDDER is 7.37% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 464.000 TON 82.80
0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 4,360.000 TON 82.80
0030 TEMPORARY SIGNS 700.000 SQFT .01
0040 EDGE KEY 150.000 LF 46.25
0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 2,083.00
0060 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 2,000.00
0070 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 1,500.00
0080 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 2,500.00
0090 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 73,200.000 LF .20
0100 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 7,508.000 DOLL 1.00
0110 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 18,860.000 DOLL 1.00
0120 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 6,999.30

Total Bid 462,462.00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 403 Contid: 16-3205
County: LAWRENCE District: 12 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-3205 SYP:
Proposal Description: 064GR16R009-CB06 Length: 13.52 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING VARIOUS ROUTES IN LAWRENCE COUNTY
Number of Bidders 1

1 02938 MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC 505,994.30

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  492,478.49 LOW BIDDER is 2.74% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 TEMPORARY SIGNS 490.000 SQFT .01

0020 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,290.00

0030 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 1,490.00

0040 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,490.00

0050 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 86,560.000 LF 19

0060 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 8,639.000 DOLL 1.00

0070 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 21,699.000 DOLL 1.00

0080 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 5,650.000 TON 79.90

0090 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22(SLAG) 5,146.000 TON

0100 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 7,490.00

Total Bid 505,994.30



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 404 Contid: 16-3106
County: MCCREARY District: 08 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-3106 SYP:
Proposal Description: 074GR16000R003-CB06 Length: 8.52 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS ROUTES IN MCCREARY COUNTY.
Number of Bidders 1

1 03229 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC 583,550.00
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  574,406.56 LOW BIDDER is 1.59% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 780.000 TON 72.00
0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 6,160.000 TON 72.00
0030 TEMPORARY SIGNS 750.000 SQFT 8.50
0040 EDGE KEY 170.000 LF 34.00
0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,000.00
0060 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,000.00
0070 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,000.00
0080 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 28,000.000 LF .01
0090 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 92,000.000 LF A7
0100 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 24.000 LF 14.00
0110 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 10,766.000 DOLL 1.00
0120 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 27,043.000 DOLL 1.00
0130 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 8,650.00

Total Bid 583,550.00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00
Call: 405
County: OHIO

Contid: 16-2151

District: 02 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2151 SYP:

Proposal Description: 092GR16P026-CB06 Length: 0.19 Miles Time: 09/30/2016
CULVERT REPLACEMENT CULVERT REPLACEMENTS ON KY 505 AND KY 1414 IN OHIO COUNTY
Number of Bidders 3

1 03486 HINKLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC 474,558.00
2 00173 HAZEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 580,398.76
3 02427 KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC 603,033.50

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  546,865.76
Apparent Low Bidder Low > HINKLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC

LOW BIDDER is -13.22% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2
0010 DGA BASE 80.000 TON 70.00 101.20
0020 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 20.000 TON 179.60 189.05
0030 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 100.000 TON 178.20 187.60
0040 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 120.000 TON 179.60 189.05
0050 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 28.000 EACH 15.00 8.45
0060 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI 24.000 EACH 100.00 230.80
0070 INSTALL GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BM-S FACE 1,350.000 LF 9.50 8.90
0080 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 2.000 EACH 50.00 52.65
0090 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 12.000 EACH 1,200.00 1,736.75
0100 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 1lI 80.000 TON 43.00 37.00
0110 TEMPORARY SIGNS 600.000 SQFT 7.00 7.40
0120 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 13,100.00 14,235.00
0130 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 9,500.00 14,235.00
0140 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 9,000.00 14,235.00
0150 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 11,750.00 14,235.00
0160 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 3,385.00 3,565.00
0170 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 3,385.00 3,565.00
0180 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 3,560.00 3,750.00
0190 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 3,560.00 3,750.00
0200 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 90.000 TON 30.00 31.60
0210 STAKING 1.000 LS 2,650.00 6,500.00
0220 STAKING 1.000 LS 2,650.00 6,500.00
0230 STAKING 1.000 LS 2,650.00 6,500.00
0240 STAKING 1.000 LS 2,650.00 6,500.00
0250 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 800.000 LF 1.00 1.05
0260 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 800.000 LF 1.05 1.12

Bidder3
35.00
179.60
178.20
179.60
8.00
137.00
8.45
50.00
1,650.00
40.00
7.99
10,500.00
10,500.00
10,500.00
10,500.00
5,646.00
4,585.00
4,760.00
4,760.00
30.00
1,800.00
1,800.00
1,800.00
1,800.00
1.00
1.05

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0270 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.000 LS 9,800.00 11,695.95 3,500.00
0280 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.000 LS 8,000.00 11,184.00 3,500.00
0290 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.000 LS 11,700.00 11,695.95 3,500.00
0300 SITE PREPARATION 1.000 LS 1,700.00 5,968.90 10,000.00
0310 SITE PREPARATION 1.000 LS 1,700.00 5,654.35 7,000.00
0320 SITE PREPARATION 1.000 LS 1,700.00 6,313.55 7,000.00
0330 SITE PREPARATION 1.000 LS 13,200.00 6,437.31 14,000.00
0340 EROSION CONTROL 1.000 LS 2,000.00 3,391.85 1,500.00
0350 EROSION CONTROL 1.000 LS 2,035.00 3,391.85 1,500.00
0360 EROSION CONTROL 1.000 LS 2,035.00 3,391.85 1,500.00
0370 EROSION CONTROL 1.000 LS 1,850.00 3,391.85 1,500.00
0380 HEADWALL 2.000 EACH 13,300.00 16,205.65 20,000.00
0390 ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT 27.000 LF 2,152.00 2,595.15 3,543.00
0400 STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT 27.000 LF

0410 ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT 32.000 LF 1,450.00 1,725.00 2,406.00
0420 STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT 32.000 LF

0430 ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT 32.000 LF 2,300.00 2,693.70 3,245.00
0440 STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT 32.000 LF

0450 ALUMINUM ALLOY STRUCT PLATE PIPE ARCH 41.000 LF 1,185.00 1,312.50 1,492.00
0460 STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE ARCH 41.000 LF

0470 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 7,020.00 8,580.00 9,000.00

Total Bid 474,558.00 580,398.76 603,033.50



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 406 Contid: 16-3107

County: WAYNE District: 08 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-3107 SYP:

Proposal Description: 116GR16000R004-CB06 Length: 6.44 Miles
ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS ROUTES IN WAYNE COUNTY
Number of Bidders 1

1 02432 MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 394,296.86
Apparent Low Bidder Low > MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

Time: 11/15/2016

400,445.21
LOW BIDDER is  1.56% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 672.000 TON 62.50
0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 4,575.000 TON 62.50
0030 TEMPORARY SIGNS 460.000 SQFT .01
0040 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 8,850.00
0050 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 7,600.00
0060 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 55.000 TON 15.00
0070 ONE STEP MEMBRANE 80.000 SQYD 30.00
0080 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 34,037.000 LF .16
0090 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 68,100.000 LF .20
0100 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 14.000 LF 14.00
0110 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 7,991.000 DOLL 1.00
0120 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 20,072.000 DOLL 1.00
0130 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 5,503.19
Total Bid 400,445.21

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 408

County: JEFFERSON

Contid: 16-2103
Date Let: 04-29-16

District: 05

Proposal Description: 056GR16P041-FD05 & FEO1
ASPHALT RESURFACING 2ND/3RD STREET (KY 1020)
Number of Bidders 5

FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC DBA FLYNN CONTRACTING

00448
00563
02691
00568
5 02326

A WON -~

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC DBA

LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC
HALL CONTRACTING OF KENTUCKY INC

MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS UNRUH UNLIMITED INC.

E & B PAVING INC
973,032.52

FLYNN CONTRACTING

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230

Item Description

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
STANDARD HEADER CURB MOD
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

ARROW PANEL

BASE FAILURE REPAIR

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-8 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG64-22
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

Length: 8.58 Miles

LOW BIDDER is -12.22% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
399.000
1,914.000
790.000
1.000
1.000
4,851.000
1,243.000
2.000
320.000
61,530.000
30,765.000
1,894.000
610.000
6,338.000
1,400.000
23.000
1.000
3.000
8,172.000
20,526.000
4,851.000
1,140.000
120.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-2103 SYP:

Time: 11/15/2016

854,084.00
948,221.99
1,074,980.29
1,182,000.00
1,339,000.00

Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

TON 72.11 50.00
LF 45.18 52.00
SQFT 3.00 3.00
LS 28,000.00 16,500.00
LS 2,250.00 2,500.00
TON 12.30 18.50
SQYD 155.90 173.50
EACH 500.00 200.00
SQYD 65.30 137.50
LF 1 14
LF A2 14
LF 2.10 .21
LF 3.29 3.50
LF 1.40 2.25
LF 6.29 6.50
EACH 84.00 85.00
EACH 120.00 115.00
EACH 120.00 225.00
DOLL 1.00 1.00
DOLL 1.00 1.00
TON 60.00 62.45
SQFT 20.20 28.00

SQFT 33.60 40.00

Bidder3
75.00
52.00

3.00
30,000.00
1,500.00
23.58
183.00
375.00
142.00
1

A2
2.10
3.29
1.40
6.29
84.00
120.00
120.00
1.00
1.00
75.00
28.00
40.00

Bidder4
90.00
52.00

3.21
22,000.00
1,500.00
25.00
183.00
642.00
150.00
1

12
2.10
3.29
1.40
6.29
84.00
120.00
120.00
1.00
1.00
90.00
28.00
40.00

Bidder5
165.00
72.00
3.00
79,841.19
2,500.00
25.35
174.75
300.00
152.00
1
A2
2.10
3.29
1.40
6.29
84.00
120.00
120.00
1.00
1.00
98.00
23.00
36.00

Bidder6



Prop Line
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320

Total Bid

Item Description

PAVE MARK-THERMO-X-WALK-24 IN
PAVE MARK THERMO-6 IN W CAT TRAXX
RECONSTRUCT CATCH BASIN

ADJUST CATCH BASIN

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

ADJUST MANHOLE

ADJUST WATER VALVE
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
2,459.000
40.000
2.000
8.000
150.000
1.000
12.000
18.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
LS

Bidder1
6.29
5.00
3,500.00
400.00
3.00
2,400.00
400.00
100.00
12,199.88

854,084.00

4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
6.50
2.85
1,800.00
650.00
1.00
1,000.00
550.00
75.00
13,650.00

948,221.99

Bidder3
6.29
5.00
2,300.00
750.00
8.00
1,000.00
890.00
125.00
16,436.00

1,074,980.29

Bidder4
6.29
5.00
1,750.00
800.00
3.21
22,000.00
950.00
350.00
18,205.89

1,182,000.00

Bidder5
6.29
5.00
5,600.00
2,000.00
3.00
5,500.00
1,400.00
235.00
20,200.00

1,339,000.00

Bidder6



Call: 409

County: KENTON

Proposal Description: 059GR16P020-FD05

Contid: 16-2051

District: 06 Date Let: 04-29-16

Length: 2.39 Miles

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-2051 SYP:

Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING KY 2373 AND KY 371 IN KENTON COUNTY
Number of Bidders 3

1 02604 BLUEGRASS PAVING INC
2 00117 EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND SUBSIDIARY
3 00837 LEN RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  300,295.06
Apparent Low Bidder Low > BLUEGRASS PAVING INC

Prop Line Item Description

0010 DGA BASE

0020 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0030 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

0040 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22

0050 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI

0060 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0070 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0080 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0090 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0100 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0110 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
0120 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

0130 BASE FAILURE REPAIR

0140 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0150 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0160 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
0170 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN
0180 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
0190 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
0200 PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY

0210 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
0220 REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER
0230 DETECTABLE WARNINGS

0240 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER

0250 DEMOBILIZATION

234,452.16
249,100.00
253,815.80

LOW BIDDER is -21.93% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2

140.000 TON 17.00 25.00
90.000 TON 83.89 62.00
135.000 TON 68.49 75.00
2,240.000 TON 57.00 62.00
8.000 EACH 25.00 150.00
520.000 SQFT 7.00 4.00
1.000 LS 1,500.00 1,900.00
1.000 LS 2,002.92 7,492.00
1.000 LS 500.00 1,750.00
1.000 LS 500.00 1,750.00
3,075.000 TON 13.52 10.00
78.000 SQYD 68.00 80.00
65.000 SQYD 92.32 110.00
55,376.000 LF 14 .16
27,689.000 LF 15 A7
602.000 LF 2.50 5.00
25.000 LF 6.50 6.00
129.000 LF 8.50 10.00
4.000 EACH 100.00 88.00
1.000 EACH 150.00 99.00
36.000 EACH 2.70 9.00
69.000 LF 38.00 44.00
128.000 SQFT 20.00 23.00
29.000 EACH 75.00 76.00
1.000 LS 3,700.00 3,726.71

Bidder3
35.00
62.00
75.00
62.00

150.00
5.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
13.00
70.00
73.00
18

18

2.80
5.00
5.50
90.00
105.00
4.00
70.00
40.00
80.00
4,000.00

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Total Bid 234,452.16 249,100.00 253,815.80



Call: 410

Contid: 16-2046
County: MCCRACKEN District: 01 Date Let: 04-29-16

Proposal Description: 073GR16P023-FD05 & FEO1
ASPHALT RESURFACING JACKSON STREET (US 60)
Number of Bidders 1

1 02618 JIM SMITH CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC AND AFFILIATES

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  327,394.19

Apparent Low Bidder Low > JIM SMITH CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC AND
AFFILIATES

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270

Item Description

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

ARROW PANEL

SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1

SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3

CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING

LOOP WIRE

CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

Length: 1.78 Miles

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :

Contid: 16-2046

Time: 11/15/2016

309,407.55
LOW BIDDER is -5.49% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
2,185.000
670.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2,200.000
40.000
2.000
1.000
3.000
15.000
1.000
28.000
3,996.000
100.000
1,640.000
26,000.000
26,000.000
795.000
252.000
580.000
2.000
7.000
6.000
50.000
175.000
1.000

Unit
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
LS
TON
SQYD
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQFT
SQFT
LS

Bidder1
71.00
.50
10,000.00
750.00
2,500.00
21.75
183.39
500.00
5,017.73
2,953.72
10.00
650.00
8.00
1.00
2.00
10.00
.25
.35
5.00
15.00
10.00
125.00
125.00
250.00
55.37
.50
1,750.00

SYP:

Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0280
0290

Total Bid

Item Description
RECONSTRUCT CURB BOX INLET
DEMOBILIZATION

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3
1.000 EACH 7,294.48
1.000 LS 4,572.58

309,407.55

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 411 Contid: 16-2032
County: MONROE District: 03 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2032 SYP:
Proposal Description: 086GR16P014-FD05 & FEO1 Length: 1.94 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING KY 163 (2 SECTIONS) IN MONROE COUNTY
Number of Bidders 1

1 02519 SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC 317,373.30
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  395,707.80 LOW BIDDER is -19.80% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC
Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 DGA BASE 140.000 TON 22.40
0020 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 263.000 TON 61.10
0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 535.000 TON 61.75
0040 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 1,930.000 TON 64.85
0050 BARRICADE-TYPE IlI 3.000 EACH 215.00
0060 TEMPORARY SIGNS 440.000 SQFT 6.10
0070 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 361.18
0080 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,990.00
0090 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.000 EACH 1,401.75
0100 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 880.00
0110 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 880.00
0120 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 725.000 TON 18.30
0130 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 11,658.000 LF .50
0140 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE 93.000 SQYD 185.00
0150 BASE FAILURE REPAIR 25.000 SQYD 98.80
0160 CONDUIT-1 IN 200.000 LF 10.20
0170 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 600.000 LF 10.07
0180 CONDUIT-2 IN 500.000 LF 12.27
0190 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 8.000 EACH 575.00
0200 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 1,500.000 LF 3.15
0210 LOOP WIRE 3,234.000 LF .38
0220 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR 1,200.000 LF 2.00
0230 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 1,965.000 LF 10.50
0240 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 20,614.000 LF 19
0250 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 27,794.000 LF .21
0260 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 343.000 LF 10.00
0270 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURVY ARROW 3.000 EACH 200.00

0280 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 3,800.000 LF 1.50



Prop Line
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360

Total Bid

Item Description

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 10 MOD
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 11 MOD
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
2.000
48.000
32.000
1.000
1.000
150.000
1.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Date Run :
Unit
EACH
SQFT
SQFT
EACH
EACH
SQFT
LS
LS

Bidder1
300.00
38.00
40.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
6.00
6,375.00
4,690.25

317,373.30

Bidder2

Bidder3

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 412 Contid: 16-2069
County: PERRY District: 10 Date Let: 04-29-16 Contid: 16-2069 SYP:
Proposal Description: 097GR16P027-FD05 Length: 1.33 Miles Time: 11/15/2016

ASPHALT RESURFACING KY 451 AND KY 1762 IN PERRY COUNTY
Number of Bidders 1

1 02938 MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC 99,663.30

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 112,196.66 LOW BIDDER is -11.17% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 118.000 TON 80.80
0020 ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE 130.000 TON 80.80
0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 865.000 TON 80.80
0040 TEMPORARY SIGNS 420.000 SQFT .01
0050 EDGE KEY 88.000 LF 20.00
0060 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 1,680.00
0070 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 610.00
0080 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 13,992.000 LF .10
0090 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 13,992.000 LF .20
0100 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 1,481.10

Total Bid 99,663.30



Call: 413

County: HOPKINS District: 02

Proposal Description: 054GR16P021-FD05 & FEO1

Contid: 16-2054
Date Let: 04-29-16

Length: 10.89 Miles

ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS ROUTES IN HOPKINS COUNTY
Number of Bidders 1

1 02760 ROAD BUILDERS LLC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 1,297,644.88

Apparent Low Bidder Low > ROAD BUILDERS LLC
Prop Line

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280

1,450,288.03

Item Description Quantity
DGA BASE 275.000
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 938.000
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 435.000
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 7,595.000
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG64-22 3,185.000
BARRICADE-TYPE IlI 18.000
TEMPORARY SIGNS 2,140.000
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 5,605.000
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE 27.000
ARROW PANEL 2.000
BASE FAILURE REPAIR 190.000
CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 12.000
CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 30.000
CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 720.000
CONDUIT-2 IN 15.000

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 12.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date Run :

Time: 11/15/2016

Unit
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
EACH
SQFT
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
TON
SQYD
EACH
SQYD
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
4/29/16 , 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 16-2054 SYP:

LOW BIDDER is  11.76% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4
34.00
70.90

210.00
70.90
80.90

1.00
6.00
2,014.00
1,825.00
6,125.00
6,350.00
2,925.00
5,775.00
1,575.00
1,575.00
1,575.00
1,575.00
1,575.00
1,575.00
20.74
170.40
1,000.00

110.00
11.66
11.66
11.66
12.72

715.50

Bidder5

Bidder6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 4/29/16, 3:26:08 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1

0290 TRENCHING AND BACKEFILLING 12.000 LF 5.30
0300 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 40.000 LF 5.30
0310 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR 4.000 EACH 2,120.00
0320 LOOP WIRE 300.000 LF .26
0330 LOOP WIRE 1,750.000 LF .26
0340 LOOP WIRE 4,320.000 LF .26
0350 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 102.000 LF 12.72
0360 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 380.000 LF 12.72
0370 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 1,530.000 LF 12.72
0380 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 87,368.000 LF 21
0390 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 112,368.000 LF 24
0400 PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT 12.000 EACH 194.25
0410 PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN 270.000 LF 9.40
0420 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN 2,168.000 LF 6.25
0430 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 643.000 LF 11.50
0440 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 1,500.000 SQFT 6.25
0450 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW 2.000 EACH 115.50
0460 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURY ARROW 46.000 EACH 115.50
0470 PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY 4.000 EACH 236.25
0480 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 528.000 EACH 12.00
0490 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 19,424.000 DOLL .00
0500 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 48,788.000 DOLL .00
0510 GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET 1.000 EACH 689.00
0520 WOOD POST 2.000 EACH 424.00
0530 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 1.000 EACH 1,007.00
0540 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 112.000 SQFT 36.21
0550 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 1,224.000 SQFT 31.95
0560 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.5B PG64-22 945.000 TON 78.90
0570 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER 175.000 EACH 40.95
0580 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 21,433.00

Total Bid 1,450,288.03
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